8. HG-JR SERIES

8. HG-JR SERIES

POINT |

@ The 1500 r/min series of 22 kW or more, 1000 r/min series of 15 kW or more,
and 2000 r/min series are not with an electromagnetic brake.

This chapter provides information on the servo motor specifications and characteristics. When using the HG-
JR series servo motor, always read the Safety Instructions in the beginning of this manual and chapters 1 to
5, in addition to this chapter.

8.1 Model designation

The following describes model designation. Not all combinations of the symbols are available.
HG-JR534BKWOC

Series
Rated output
Symbol | Rated output [kW]
5 0.5
7 0.75
10 1
15 1.5
20 2
35 3.5
50 5
60 6
70 7
80 8
90 9
11K 11
12K 12
15K 15
20K 20
22K 22
25K 25
30K 30
37K 37
45K 45
55K 55
110K 110
150K 150
180K 180
200K 200
220K 220
Note 1. Key is not included.

2. Refer to section 1.5 for details.

|— Special specification

Appearance

Symbol| Special specification
None Standard

(Note 2)]  Servo motor with
wocC functional safety

—— Shaft type

Symbol Shaft shape

None Standard
(straight shaft)
K (Note 1) Keyway shaft

——— Electromagnetic brake

Symbol

Electromagnetic brake

None

None

B

With

Power su

pply voltage of servo amplifier

Symbol

Voltage

None

3-phase 200 V AC to 240 V AC

4

3-phase 380 V AC to 480 V AC

Rated speed

Symbol Speed [r/min]
1 1000
™ 1500
2 2000
3 3000
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8.2 Combination list of servo motors and servo amplifiers/drive units

(1) Compatible with 3-phase 200 V AC
(a) 3000 r/min series

Servo motor

Servo amplifiers/Drive units

MR-J4 1-axis

MR-J4 2-axis

When the maximum

Maximally increased

When the maximum

MR-J4-500B-RJ010
MR-J4-500B-RJ020
MR-J4-500GF
MR-J4-500GF-RJ

MR-J4-700B-RJ020
MR-J4-700GF
MR-J4-700GF-RJ
MR-J4-DU900B
MR-J4-DU900B-RJ

Standard torque is 400% torque (Note 3) Standard torque is 400%
(Note 1) (Note 1)
MR-J4-60A MR-J4-100A
MR-J4-60A-RJ MR-J4-100A-RJ
MR-J4-60B MR-J4-100B
HG-JR53 MR-J4-60B-RJ MR-J4-100B-RJ
(Note 2) MR-J4-60B-RJ010 | MR-J4-100B-RJ010 MR-Jaw2-77B MR-J4W2-10108
MR-J4-60B-RJ020 | MR-J4-100B-RJ020
MR-J4-60GF MR-J4-100GF
MR-J4-60GF-RJ MR-J4-100GF-RJ
MR-J4-70A
MR-J4-70A-RJ
MR-J4-70B
HG-JR73 MR-J4-70B-RJ MR-J4W2-77B
(Note 2) MR-J4-70B-RJ010 | MR-J4-200A MR-J4W2-1010B
MR-J4-70B-RJ020 | MR-J4-200A-RJ
MR-J4-70GF MR-J4-200B
MR-J4-70GF-RJ MR-J4-200B-RJ
MR-J4-100A MR-J4-200B-RJ010
MR-J4-100A-RJ MR-J4-200B-RJ020
MR-J4-100B MR-J4-200GF
HG-JR103 MR-J4-100B-RJ MR-J4-200GF-RJ
(Note 2) MR-J4-100B-RJ010 MR-J4W2-10108
MR-J4-100B-RJ020
MR-J4-100GF
MR-J4-100GF-RJ
MR-J4-200A MR-J4-350A
MR-J4-200A-RJ MR-J4-350A-RJ
HG-JR153 MR-J4-200B MR-J4-350B-RJ010
MR-J4-200B-RJ MR-J4-350B-RJ020
MR-J4-200B-RJ010 | MR-J4-350B
MR-J4-200B-RJ020 | MR-J4-350B-RJ
HG-JR203 MR-J4-200GF MR-J4-350GF
MR-J4-200GF-RJ MR-J4-350GF-RJ
MR-J4-350A MR-J4-500A
MR-J4-350A-RJ MR-J4-500A-RJ
MR-J4-350B MR-J4-500B
MR-J4-350B-RJ MR-J4-500B-RJ
HG-JR353 MR-J4-350B-RJ010 | MR-J4-500B-RJ010
MR-J4-350B-RJ020 | MR-J4-500B-RJ020
MR-J4-350GF MR-J4-500GF
MR-J4-350GF-RJ MR-J4-500GF-RJ
MR-J4-700A
MR-J4-500A MR-J4-700A-RJ
MR-J4-500A-RJ MR-J4-700B
MR-J4-500B MR-J4-700B-RJ
HG-JR503 MR-J4-500B-RJ MR-J4-700B-RJ010
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Servo motor

Servo amplifiers/Drive units

MR-J4 1-axis

MR-J4 2-axis

When the maximum

Maximally increased

When the maximum

HG-JR703

Standard torque is 400% torque (Note 3) Standard torque is 400%
(Note 1) (Note 1)
MR-J4-700A
MR-J4-700A-RJ
MR-J4-700B

MR-J4-700B-RJ
MR-J4-700B-RJ010
MR-J4-700B-RJ020
MR-J4-700GF
MR-J4-700GF-RJ
MR-J4-DU900B
MR-J4-DU900B-RJ

HG-JR903

MR-J4-11KA
MR-J4-11KA-RJ
MR-J4-11KB
MR-J4-11KB-RJ
MR-J4-11KB-RJ010
MR-J4-11KB-RJ020
MR-J4-11KGF
MR-J4-11KGF-RJ
MR-J4-DU900B
MR-J4-DU900B-RJ

MR-J4-DU900B
MR-J4-DU900B-RJ

Note 1. The maximum torque can be increased to 400% of the rated torque.
2. When a 1-phase 200 V AC input is used, the maximum torque cannot be increased to 400% of the rated torque.

3. This is applied when the maximum torque is increased by enabling the parameter (maximally increased torque function when

drive unit is connected).
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(b) 1500 r/min series

Servo amplifiers/Drive units
Servo motor i i
Standard Maximally increased
torque (Note)

MR-J4-700A
MR-J4-700A-RJ
MR-J4-700B
MR-J4-700B-RJ
MR-J4-700B-RJ010 MR-J4-DU900B
MR-J4-700B-RJ020 MR-J4-DU900B-RJ
MR-J4-700GF
MR-J4-700GF-RJ
MR-J4-DU9S00B
MR-J4-DU900B-RJ
MR-J4-11KA
MR-J4-11KA-RJ
MR-J4-11KB
MR-J4-11KB-RJ
MR-J4-11KB-RJ010
MR-J4-11KB-RJ020
MR-J4-11KGF
MR-J4-11KGF-RJ
MR-J4-DU11KB
MR-J4-DU11KB-RJ
MR-J4-15KA
MR-J4-15KA-RJ
MR-J4-15KB
MR-J4-15KB-RJ
MR-J4-15KB-RJ010
MR-J4-15KB-RJ020
MR-J4-15KGF
MR-J4-15KGF-RJ
MR-J4-DU15KB
MR-J4-DU15KB-RJ
MR-J4-22KA
MR-J4-22KA-RJ
MR-J4-22KB
MR-J4-22KB-RJ
MR-J4-22KB-RJ010
MR-J4-22KB-RJ020
MR-J4-22KGF
MR-J4-22KGF-RJ
MR-J4-DU22KB
MR-J4-DU22KB-RJ
MR-J4-DU30KA
MR-J4-DU30KA-RJ
HG-JR30K1M MR-J4-DU30KB
MR-J4-DU30KB-RJ
MR-J4-DU30KB-RJ020
MR-J4-DU37KA
MR-J4-DU37KA-RJ
HG-JR37K1M MR-J4-DU37KB
MR-J4-DU37KB-RJ
MR-J4-DU37KB-RJ020

HG-JR701M

HG-JR11K1M

HG-JR15K1M

HG-JR22K1M

Note. This is applied when the maximum torque is increased by enabling the parameter (maximally increased torque function
when drive unit is connected).
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(c) 1000 r/min series

Servo amplifiers/ Servo amplifiers/
Servo motor . . Servo motor . .
Drive units Drive units
MR-J4-700A MR-J4-15KA
MR-J4-700A-RJ MR-J4-15KA-RJ
MR-J4-700B MR-J4-15KB
MR-J4-700B-RJ MR-J4-15KB-RJ
MR-J4-700B-RJ010 MR-J4-15KB-RJ010
HG-JR601 MR-J4-700B-RJ020 HG-JR15K1 MR-J4-15KB-RJ020
MR-J4-700GF MR-J4-15KGF
MR-J4-700GF-RJ MR-J4-15KGF-RJ
MR-J4-DU900B MR-J4-DU15KB
MR-J4-DU900B-RJ MR-J4-DU15KB-RJ
MR-J4-11KA MR-J4-22KA
MR-J4-11KA-RJ MR-J4-22KA-RJ
MR-J4-11KB HG-JR20K1 MR-J4-22KB
MR-J4-11KB-RJ MR-J4-22KB-RJ
HG-JR801 MR-J4-11KB-RJ010 MR-J4-22KB-RJ010
MR-J4-11KB-RJ020 MR-J4-22KB-RJ020
MR-J4-11KGF MR-J4-22KGF
MR-J4-11KGF-RJ HG-JR25K1 MR-J4-22KGF-RJ
MR-J4-DU900B MR-J4-DU22KB
MR-J4-DU900B-RJ MR-J4-DU22KB-RJ
MR-J4-11KA MR-J4-DU30KA
MR-J4-11KA-RJ MR-J4-DU30KA-RJ
MR-J4-11KB HG-JR30K1 MR-J4-DU30KB
MR-J4-11KB-RJ MR-J4-DU30KB-RJ
MR-J4-11KB-RJ010 MR-J4-DU30KB-RJ020
HG-JR12K1 MR-J4-11KB-RJ020 MR-J4-DU37KA
MR-J4-11KGF MR-J4-DU37KA-RJ
MR-J4-11KGF-RJ HG-JR37K1 MR-J4-DU37KB
MR-J4-DU11KB MR-J4-DU37KB-RJ
MR-J4-DU11KB-RJ MR-J4-DU37KB-RJ020
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(a) 3000 r/min series

(2) Compatible with 3-phase 400 V AC

Servo amplifiers/Drive units
Servo motor Standard When the maximum Maximally increased
torque is 400% (Note 1) torque (Note 2)
MR-J4-60A4 MR-J4-100A4
MR-J4-60A4-RJ MR-J4-100A4-RJ
MR-J4-60B4 MR-J4-100B4
MR-J4-60B4-RJ MR-J4-100B4-RJ
HG-JRS34 MR-J4-60B4-RJ010 MR-J4-100B4-RJ010
MR-J4-60B4-RJ020 MR-J4-100B4-RJ020
MR-J4-60GF4 MR-J4-100GF4
MR-J4-60GF4-RJ MR-J4-100GF4-RJ
MR-J4-100A4 MR-J4-200A4
MR-J4-100A4-RJ MR-J4-200A4-RJ
HG-JR734 MR-J4-100B4 MR-J4-200B4
MR-J4-100B4-RJ MR-J4-200B4-RJ
MR-J4-100B4-RJ010 MR-J4-200B4-RJ010
MR-J4-100B4-RJ020 MR-J4-200B4-RJ020
HG-JR1034 MR-J4-100GF4 MR-J4-200GF4
MR-J4-100GF4-RJ MR-J4-200GF4-RJ
MR-J4-200A4 MR-J4-350A4
MR-J4-200A4-RJ MR-J4-350A4-RJ
HG-JR1534 MR-J4-200B4 MR-J4-350B4
MR-J4-200B4-RJ MR-J4-350B4-RJ
MR-J4-200B4-RJ010 MR-J4-350B4-RJ010
MR-J4-200B4-RJ020 MR-J4-350B4-RJ020
HG-JR2034 MR-J4-200GF4 MR-J4-350GF4
MR-J4-200GF4-RJ MR-J4-350GF4-RJ
MR-J4-350A4 MR-J4-500A4
MR-J4-350A4-RJ MR-J4-500A4-RJ
MR-J4-350B4 MR-J4-500B4
MR-J4-350B4-RJ MR-J4-500B4-RJ
HG-JR3534
MR-J4-350B4-RJ010 MR-J4-500B4-RJ010
MR-J4-350B4-RJ020 MR-J4-500B4-RJ020
MR-J4-350GF4 MR-J4-500GF4
MR-J4-350GF4-RJ MR-J4-500GF4-RJ
MR-J4-700A4
MR-J4-500A4 MR-J4-700A4-RJ
MR-J4-500A4-RJ MR-J4-700B4
MR-J4-500B4 MR-J4-700B4-RJ
MR-J4-500B4-RJ MR-J4-700B4-RJ010
HG-JR5034 MR-J4-500B4-RJ010 MR-J4-700B4-RJ020
MR-J4-500B4-RJ020 MR-J4-700GF4
MR-J4-500GF4 MR-J4-700GF4-RJ
MR-J4-500GF4-RJ MR-J4-DU900B4
MR-J4-DU900B4-RJ
MR-J4-700A4
MR-J4-700A4-RJ
MR-J4-700B4
MR-J4-700B4-RJ
MR-J4-700B4-RJ010 MR-J4-DU900B4
HG-JR7034 MR-J4-700B4-RJ020 MR-J4-DU900B4-RJ
MR-J4-700GF4
MR-J4-700GF4-RJ
MR-J4-DU900B4
MR-J4-DU900B4-RJ
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Servo amplifiers/Drive units

Servo motor Standard When the maximum Maximally increased
torque is 400% (Note 1) torque (Note 2)
MR-J4-11KA4
MR-J4-11KA4-RJ
MR-J4-11KB4

MR-J4-11KB4-RJ
MR-J4-11KB4-RJ010
MR-J4-11KB4-RJ020
MR-J4-11KGF4
MR-J4-11KGF4-RJ
MR-J4-DU900B4
MR-J4-DU900B4-RJ

HG-JR9034

Note 1. The maximum torque can be increased to 400% of the rated torque.
2. This is applied when the maximum torque is increased by enabling the parameter (maximally increased torque
function when drive unit is connected).

(b) 1500 r/min series

Servo amplifiers/Drive units

Servo motor i i
Standard Maximally increased
torque (Note)

MR-J4-700A4
MR-J4-700A4-RJ
MR-J4-700B4
MR-J4-700B4-RJ
MR-J4-700B4-RJ010 MR-J4-DU900B4
MR-J4-700B4-RJ020 MR-J4-DU900B4-RJ
MR-J4-700GF4
MR-J4-700GF4-RJ
MR-J4-DU9S00B4
MR-J4-DU900B4-RJ
MR-J4-11KA4
MR-J4-11KA4-RJ
MR-J4-11KB4
MR-J4-11KB4-RJ
MR-J4-11KB4-RJ010
MR-J4-11KB4-RJ020
MR-J4-11KGF4
MR-J4-11KGF4-RJ
MR-J4-DU11KB4
MR-J4-DU11KB4-RJ
MR-J4-15KA4
MR-J4-15KA4-RJ
MR-J4-15KB4
MR-J4-15KB4-RJ
MR-J4-15KB4-RJ010
MR-J4-15KB4-RJ020
MR-J4-15KGF4
MR-J4-15KGF4-RJ
MR-J4-DU15KB4
MR-J4-DU15KB4-RJ

HG-JR701M4

HG-JR11K1M4

HG-JR15K1M4
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Servo amplifiers/Drive units
Servo motor i i
rve Standard Maximally increased
torque (Note)

MR-J4-22KA4
MR-J4-22KA4-RJ
MR-J4-22KB4
MR-J4-22KB4-RJ
MR-J4-22KB4-RJ010
MR-J4-22KB4-RJ020
MR-J4-22KGF4
MR-J4-22KGF4-RJ
MR-J4-DU22KB4
MR-J4-DU22KB4-RJ
MR-J4-DU30KA4
MR-J4-DU30KA4-RJ
HG-JR30K1M4 MR-J4-DU30KB4
MR-J4-DU30KB4-RJ
MR-J4-DU30KB4-RJ020
MR-J4-DU37KA4
MR-J4-DU37KA4-RJ
HG-JR37K1M4 MR-J4-DU37KB4
MR-J4-DU37KB4-RJ
MR-J4-DU37KB4-RJ020
MR-J4-DU45KA4
MR-J4-DU45KA4-RJ
HG-JR45K1M4 MR-J4-DU45KB4
MR-J4-DU45KB4-RJ
MR-J4-DU45KB4-RJ020
MR-J4-DU55KA4
MR-J4-DU55KA4-RJ
HG-JR55K1M4 MR-J4-DU55KB4
MR-J4-DU55KB4-RJ
MR-J4-DU55KB4-RJ020

HG-JR22K1M4

Note. This is applied when the maximum torque is increased by enabling the parameter (maximally increased torque function
when drive unit is connected).
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(c) 1000 r/min series

~

Servo amplifiers/

Servo amplifiers/

Servo motor . . Servo motor . .
Drive units Drive units

MR-J4-700A4 MR-J4-15KA4
MR-J4-700A4-RJ MR-J4-15KA4-RJ
MR-J4-700B4 MR-J4-15KB4
MR-J4-700B4-RJ MR-J4-15KB4-RJ
MR-J4-700B4-RJ010 MR-J4-15KB4-RJ010

HG-JRE014 MR-J4-700B4-RJ020 HG-JR15K14 MR-J4-15KB4-RJ020
MR-J4-700GF4 MR-J4-15KGF4
MR-J4-700GF4-RJ MR-J4-15KGF4-RJ
MR-J4-DU900B4 MR-J4-DU15KB4
MR-J4-DU900B4-RJ MR-J4-DU15KB4-RJ
MR-J4-11KA4 MR-J4-22KA4
MR-J4-11KA4-RJ MR-J4-22KA4-RJ
MR-J4-11KB4 HG-JR20K 14 MR-J4-22KB4
MR-J4-11KB4-RJ MR-J4-22KB4-RJ
MR-J4-11KB4-RJ010 MR-J4-22KB4-RJ010

HG-JR8014 MR-J4-11KB4-RJ020 MR-J4-22KB4-RJ020
MR-J4-11KGF4 MR-J4-22KGF4
MR-J4-11KGF4-RJ HG-JR25K14 MR-J4-22KGF4-RJ
MR-J4-DU900B4 MR-J4-DU22KB
MR-J4-DU900B4-RJ MR-J4-DU22KB-RJ
MR-J4-11KA4 MR-J4-DU30KA4
MR-J4-11KA4-RJ MR-J4-DU30KA4-RJ
MR-J4-11KB4 HG-JR30K14 MR-J4-DU30KB4
MR-J4-11KB4-RJ MR-J4-DU30KB4-RJ
MR-J4-11KB4-RJ010 MR-J4-DU30KB4-RJ020

HG-JR12K14 MR-J4-11KB4-RJ020 MR-J4-DU37KA4
MR-J4-11KGF4 MR-J4-DU37KA4-RJ
MR-J4-11KGF4-RJ HG-JR37K14 MR-J4-DU37KB4

MR-J4-DU11KB4
MR-J4-DU11KB4-RJ

MR-J4-DU37KB4-RJ
MR-J4-DU37KB4-RJ020

2000 r/min series

Servo motor

Drive units

HG-JR110K24W0C

Two units of MR-J4-
DU55KB4-RJ100

HG-JR150K24W0C

HG-JR180K24WO0C

Four units of MR-J4-
DU45KB4-RJ100

HG-JR200K24WO0C

HG-JR220K24W0C

Four units of MR-J4-
DU55KB4-RJ100
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8.3 Standard specifications

8.3.1 Standard specifications list

Servo motor

Item

HG-JR 3000 r/min series
(Compatible with 3-phase 200 V AC, low inertia/medium capacity)

538) | 73(8) | 103(B) | 153(B) | 203(B) | 353(B) | 503(B) | 703(B) | 903(B)

Power supply capacity

Refer to "Power supply equipment capacity and generated loss of servo amplifiers”
in Servo Amplifier Instruction Manual.

Rated output 3.3
kW 0.5 0.75 1.0 1.5 2.0 5.0 7.0 9.0
Continuous running | (Note 8) kW] (3.5)
duty (Note 1) Rated torque 10.5
(Note 8) [Nem] 1.6 2.4 3.2 48 6.4 (11.1) 15.9 22.3 28.6
. 48 7.2 9.6 14.3 191 32.0 47.7 66.8
Maximum torque (Note 8) INMI 64y | 96) | (127) | (19.1) | (255) | (446) | 637) | (78.0) | B8
Rated speed (Note 1) [r/min] 3000
Maximum speed [r/min] 6000 5000
Instantaneous permissible speed [r/min] 6900 5750
Standard [kWis]| 16.7 27.3 38.2 60.2 82.4 83.5 133 115 147
Power rate at -
continuous rated With an
torque electromagnetic brake 12.5 22.0 32.2 53.1 74.8 71.6 119 93.9 125
[kW/s]
Rated current (Note 8) [A]| 3.0 5.6 5.6 11 11 (12) 27 34 41
. 9.0 17 17 32 32 51 81 103
Maximum current (Note 8) [A] (12) (23) (23) (43) (43) 71 (108) (134) 134

Standard [x 10+ kg*m?]

1.52 2.09 2.65 3.79 4.92 13.2 19.0 43.3 55.8

With an
electromagnetic brake
[x 10* kgem?]

Moment of inertia J

2.02 2.59 3.15 4.29 5.42 15.4 21.2 52.9 65.4

Recommended load to motor inertia ratio
(Note 2)

10 times or less

Speed/position detector

22-bit encoder common to absolute position/incremental
(resolution per servo motor revolution: 4194304 pulses/rev)

Oil seal With
Thermistor None
Insulation class 155 (F)

Structure

Totally-enclosed, natural-cooling (IP rating: IP67 (Note 3))

Ambient Operation 0 °C to 40 °C (non-freezing)
temperature | Storage -15 °C to 70 °C (non-freezing)
Ambient Operation 10 %RH to 80 %RH (non-condensing)
humidity Storage 10 %RH to 90 %RH (non-condensing)
Environment (Note 4) Ambience Indoors (no direct sunlight),
free from corrosive gas, flammable gas, oil mist, dust, and dirt
Altitude 2000 m or less above sea level (Note 9)
Vibration resistance X:24.5 m/s?
(Note 5) X, Y:24.5 m/s? Y: 29.4 m/s?
Vibration rank (Note 6) V10
o L [mm] 40 55 79
;‘Z":r'lzztzﬁ;‘t’:‘;)for Radial IN] 323 980 2450
Thrust [N] 284 490 980
Standard [kgl| 3.0 3.7 45 5.9 75 13 18 29 36
Mass With an _
electromagnetic brake 4.4 5.1 59 7.3 8.9 15 20 35 42
[kg]

8- 10
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Servo motor

Item

HG-JR 1500 r/min series
(Compatible with 3-phase 200 V AC, low inertia/large capacity)

701M(B) | 11K1M(B) | 15K1M(B) | 22K1M 30KIM | 37K1IM

Power supply capacity

Refer to "Power supply equipment capacity and generated loss of servo amplifiers"
in Servo Amplifier Instruction Manual.

Continuous running Rated output [kW] 7.0 11 15 22 30 37
duty (Note 1) Rated torque [N-m] 446 70.0 95.5 140 191 236
Maximum torque (Note 8) [Nem]| 134 (156) 210 286 420 573 707
Rated speed (Note 1) [r/min] 1500
Maximum speed [r/min] 3000 2500
Instantaneous permissible speed [r/min] 3450 2875
Standard [kW/s] 113 223 289 401 582 726
Power rate at -
continuous rated With an
torque electromagnetic brake 101 204 271
[kW/s]
Rated current [A] 34 61 76 99 139 151
Maximum current (Note 8) [A]| 111 (130) 200 246 315 479 561
Standard [x 10* kgem?] 176 220 315 489 627 764
N With an
Moment of inertia J electromagnetic brake 196 240 336
[x 10 kg*m?]

Recommended load to motor inertia ratio
(Note 2)

10 times or less

Speed/position detector

22-bit encoder common to absolute position/incremental
(resolution per servo motor revolution: 4194304 pulses/rev)

Oil seal With
Thermistor None | Built-in
Insulation class 155 (F)

Structure

Totally-enclosed, natural-cooling
(IP rating: IP67 (Note 3))

Totally-enclosed, force-cooled
(IP rating: IP44 (Note 3))

Ambient Operation 0 °C to 40 °C (non-freezing)
temperature | Storage -15 °C to 70 °C (non-freezing)
Ambient Operation 10 %RH to 80 %RH (non-condensing)
humidity Storage 10 %RH to 90 %RH (non-condensing)
Environment (Note 4) Ambience Indoors (no direct sunlight),
free from corrosive gas, flammable gas, oil mist, dust, and dirt
Altitude 2000 m or less above sea level (Note 9)
Vibration resistance
(Note 5) X, Y: 24.5 m/s?
Vibration rank (Note 6) V10
o [mm] 85 116 140
;Zr?gzsff’(ﬁ;?:‘;)fm Radial IN]| 2450 2940 3234
Thrust [N] 980 1470
Standard [kal 53 62 86 120 145 165
Mass With an .
electromagnetic brake 65 74 97
[kg]
Voltage/ 3-phase 200 V AC to 240 V AC
Frequency 50 Hz/60 Hz
. Power Power
Cooling fan SUPPIY | consumption 65 (50 Hz)/85 (60 Hz)
W]
Rated current [A] 0.20 (50 Hz)/0.22 (60 Hz)
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8. HG-JR SERIES

Item

Servo motor

HG-JR 1000 r/min series
(Compatible with 3-phase 200 V AC, low inertia/large capacity)

601(B) | 801(B) [ 12Kk1(B) | 15K1 20K1 25K1 30K1

| 37K1

Power supply capacity

Refer to "Power supply equipment capacity and generated loss of servo amplifiers"”

in Servo Amplifier Instruction Manual.

Continuous running Rated output [kW] 6.0 8.0 12 15 20 25 30 37
duty (Note 1) Rated torque [Nem][ 57.3 76.4 115 143 191 239 286 353
Maximum torque [Nem] 172 229 345 429 573 717 858 1059
Rated speed (Note 1) [r/min] 1000
Maximum speed [r/min] 2000 1500
Instantaneous permissible speed [r/min] 2300 1725
Standard [kWis] 187 265 420 418 582 748 594 761
Power rate at -
continuous rated With an
torque electromagnetic brake 167 243 394
[kW/s]
Rated current [A] 31 47 60 67 94 95 121 152
Maximum current [A] 108 165 208 231 318 313 399 495
Standard [x 10 kgem?] 176 220 315 489 627 764 1377 1637
. . With an
Moment of inertia J electromagnetic brake 196 240 336
[x 10 kg*m?]
Recommended load to motor inertia ratio .
(Note 2) 10 times or less
Speed/position detector 22-bit.encoder common to absolqte position/incremental
(resolution per servo motor revolution: 4194304 pulses/rev)
Oil seal With
Thermistor None Built-in
Insulation class 155 (F)
Totally-enclo_sed, Totally-enclosed, force-cooled
Structure n_atural-coollng (IP rating: IP44 (Note 3))
(IP rating: IP67 (Note 3))
Ambient Operation 0 °C to 40 °C (non-freezing)
temperature | Storage -15 °C to 70 °C (non-freezing)
Ambient Operation 10 %RH to 80 %RH (non-condensing)
humidity Storage 10 %RH to 90 %RH (non-condensing)
Environment (Note 4) Ambience Indoors (no direct sunlight),
free from corrosive gas, flammable gas, oil mist, dust, and dirt
Altitude 2000 m or less above sea level (Note 9)
Vibration resistance X, Y: 24.5 m/s? X, Y: 9.8 m/s?
(Note 5)
Vibration rank (Note 6) V10
o L [mm] 85 116 140 140
;Zr?gzsf;tzﬁcf:%for Radial N[ 2450 2940 3234 4900
Thrust [N] 980 1470 1960
Standard [ka] 53 62 86 120 145 165 215 240
Mass With an .
electromagnetic brake 65 74 97
[kg]
Voltage/ 3-phase 200 V AC to 240 V AC, 50 Hz/60 Hz
Frequency
Power Power
Cooling fan SUPPIY | ¢ onsumption 65 (50 Hz)/85 (60 Hz) 120 (S0 Hz)/
W] 175 (60 Hz)

Rated current [A]

0.20 (50 Hz)/0.22 (60 Hz)

0.39 (50 Hz)/
0.52 (60 Hz)
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Servo motor

Item

HG-JR 3000 r/min series
(Compatible with 3-phase 400 V AC, low inertia/medium capacity)

534(B) | 734(B) [ 1034(B)| 1534(B) | 2034(B) | 3534(B) | 5034(B) | 7034(B) | 9034(B)

Power supply capacity

Refer to "Power supply equipment capacity and generated loss of servo amplifiers"”

in Servo Amplifier Instruction Manual.

Rated output 3.3
kW 0.5 0.75 1.0 1.5 2.0 5.0 7.0 9.0
Continuous running | (Note 8) kW] (3.5)
duty (Note 1) Rated torque 10.5
(Note 8) [Nem] 1.6 2.4 3.2 438 6.4 (11.1) 15.9 22.3 28.6
. 438 7.2 9.6 14.3 191 32.0 47.7 66.8
Maximum torque (Note 8) INMI 64y | 96) | (127) | (19.1) | 255 | (446) | 637) | (78.0) | B8
Rated speed (Note 1) [r/min] 3000
Maximum speed [r/min] 6000 5000
Instantaneous permissible speed [r/min] 6900 5750
Standard [kWis]| 16.7 27.3 38.2 60.2 82.4 83.5 133 115 147
Power rate at -
continuous rated With an
torque electromagnetic brake 12.5 22.0 32.2 53.1 74.8 71.6 119 93.9 125
[kW/s]
Rated current (Note 8) [A] 1.5 2.8 2.8 5.4 54 (g'g) 14 17 21
. 45 8.4 8.4 17 17 26 41 52
Maximum current (Note 8) [A] 6.0) (12) (12) 22) 22) (36) (54) (69) 67
Standard [x 10 kg'm?]| 1.52 2.09 2.65 3.79 4.92 13.2 19.0 43.3 55.8
Moment of inertia J With an .
electromagnetic brake 2.02 2.59 3.15 4.29 5.42 15.4 21.2 52.9 65.4
[x 10 kgem?]
Recommended load to motor inertia ratio 10 times or less
(Note 2)
Speed/position detector 22-bit encoder common to absolute position/incremental
P P (resolution per servo motor revolution: 4194304 pulses/rev)
Oil seal With
Thermistor None
Insulation class 155 (F)
Structure Totally-enclosed, natural-cooling (IP rating: IP67 (Note 3))
Ambient Operation 0 °C to 40 °C (non-freezing)
temperature | Storage -15 °C to 70 °C (non-freezing)
Ambient Operation 10 %RH to 80 %RH (non-condensing)
humidity Storage 10 %RH to 90 %RH (non-condensing)
Environment (Note 4) Ambience Indoors (no direct sunlight),
free from corrosive gas, flammable gas, oil mist, dust, and dirt
Altitude 2000 m or less above sea level (Note 9)
Vibration resistance . ’ X: 24.5 m/s?
(Note 5) X, Y:24.5 m/s Y: 29.4 m/s?
Vibration rank (Note 6) V10
Permissible load f L [mm] 40 55 79
ermissible load for -
the shaft (Note 7) Radial [N] 323 980 2450
Thrust [N] 284 490 980
Standard [kgl| 3.0 3.7 45 5.9 75 13 18 29 36
Mass With an
electromagnetic brake 4.4 5.1 59 7.3 8.9 15 20 35 42
[kg]
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Servo motor

HG-JR 1500 r/min series

(Compatible with 3-phase 400 V AC, low inertia/large capacity)
Item 701M4 | 11K1M4 | 15K1M4 22K1M4 | 30K1M4 | 37K1M4 | 45K1M4 | 55K1M4
(B) (B) (B)
. Refer to "Power supply equipment capacity and generated loss of servo amplifiers"
Power supply capacity in Servo Amplifier Instruction Manual.
Continuous running Rated output [kW] 7.0 11 15 22 30 37 45 55
duty (Note 1) Rated torque [Nem]| 446 70.0 95.5 140 191 236 286 350
Maximum torque (Note 8) [Nem] |134 (156)| 210 286 420 573 707 859 1050
Rated speed (Note 1) [r/min] 1500
Maximum speed [r/min] 3000 2500
Instantaneous permissible speed [r/min] 3450 2875
Standard [kW/s] 113 223 289 401 582 726 596 749
Power rate at -
. With an
continuous rated .
t electromagnetic brake 101 204 271
orque
[kW/s]
Rated current [A] 17 31 38 50 68 79 85 110
Maximum current (Note 8) [A]| 56 (65) 100 123 170 235 263 288 357
Standard [x 10 kgem?] 176 220 315 489 627 764 1377 1637
Moment of inertia J With an .
electromagnetic brake 196 240 336
[x 10 kgem?]
Recommended load to motor inertia ratio .
10 times or less
(Note 2)
Speed/position detector 22-bit encoder common to absolute position/incremental
P P (resolution per servo motor revolution: 4194304 pulses/rev)
Oil seal With
Thermistor None Built-in
Insulation class 155 (F)
Totally-enclo§ed, Totally-enclosed, force-cooling
Structure natural-cooling (IP rating: IP44 (Note 3))
(IP rating: IP67 (Note 3)) 9
Ambient Operation 0 °C to 40 °C (non-freezing)
temperature | Storage -15 °C to 70 "C (non-freezing)
Ambient Operation 10 %RH to 80 %RH (non-condensing)
humidity Storage 10 %RH to 90 %RH (non-condensing)
Environment (Note 4) Ambience Indoors (no direct sunlight),
free from corrosive gas, flammable gas, oil mist, dust, and dirt
Altitude 2000 m or less above sea level (Note 9)
Vibration resistance X, Y: 24.5 m/s? X, Y: 9.8 m/s?
(Note 5)
Vibration rank (Note 6) V10
Permissible load fi L [mm] 85 116 140 140
ermissible load for -
the shaft (Note 7) Radial [N]| 2450 2940 3234 4900
Thrust [N] 980 1470 1960
Standard [kg] 53 62 86 120 145 165 215 240
Mass With an _
electromagnetic brake 65 74 97
[kg]
Voltage/ 3-phase 380 V AC to 3-phase 380 V AC
F:’e al?:nc 480V AC to 460 V AC
Power | Coeney 50 Hz/60 Hz 50 Hz/60 Hz
. supply [ Power
Cooling f; .
ooling fan consumption 65 (50 Hz)/85 (60 Hz) 110 (50 Hz)/
150 (60 Hz)
W]
0.20 (50 Hz)/
Rated current [A] 0.12 (50 Hz)/0.14 (60 Hz) 0.22 (60 Hz)
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Item

Servo motor

HG-JR 1000 r/min series

(Compatible with 3-phase 400 V AC, low inertia/large capacity)

6014(B) | 8014(B) [12Kk14(B)| 15K14

20K14

25K14

30K14 | 37K14

Power supply capacity

Refer to "Power supply equipment capacity and generated loss of servo amplifiers"”

in Servo Amplifier Instruction Manual.

Continuous running Rated output [kW] 6.0 8.0 12 15 20 25 30 37
duty (Note 1) Rated torque [N'm]| 57.3 76.4 115 143 191 239 286 353
Maximum torque [Nem] 172 229 345 429 573 717 858 1059
Rated speed (Note 1) [r/min] 1000
Maximum speed [r/min] 2000 1500
Instantaneous permissible speed [r/min] 2300 1725
Standard [kWis] 187 265 420 418 582 748 594 761
Power rate at -
continuous rated With an
torque electromagnetic brake 167 243 394
[kW/s]
Rated current [A] 16 23 30 33 47 48 60 76
Maximum current [A] 54 80 104 114 161 160 202 248
Standard [x 10 kg*m?] 176 220 315 489 627 764 1377 1637
. . With an
Moment of inertia J electromagnetic brake 196 240 336
[x 10 kg*m?]

(Note 2)

Recommended load to motor inertia ratio

10 times or less

Speed/position detector

22-bit encoder common to absolute position/incremental
(resolution per servo motor revolution: 4194304 pulses/rev)

Oil seal With
Thermistor None Built-in
Insulation class 155 (F)

Structure

Totally-enclosed,
natural-cooling
(IP rating: IP67 (Note 3))

Totally-enclosed, force-cooling
(IP rating: IP44 (Note 3))

Environment (Note 4)

Ambient Operation 0 "C to 40 °C (non-freezing)

temperature | Storage -15 °C to 70 °C (non-freezing)

Ambient Operation 10 %RH to 80 %RH (non-condensing)

humidity Storage 10 %RH to 90 %RH (non-condensing)

Ambience _ Indoors (no direct sunlight), _ _
free from corrosive gas, flammable gas, oil mist, dust, and dirt

Altitude 2000 m or less above sea level (Note 9)

Vibration resistance

. 2 . 2
(Note 5) X,Y:24.5m/s X, Y:9.8 m/s
Vibration rank (Note 6) V10
Permissible load f L [mm] 85 116 140 140
ermissible load for -
the shaft (Note 7) Radial [N]| 2450 2940 3234 4900
Thrust [N] 980 1470 1960
Standard [ka] 53 62 86 120 145 165 215 240
With an
Mass .
electromagnetic brake 65 74 97
[kg]
Voltage/ 3-phase 380 V AC to 3-phase 380 V AC
F:’e aj’:nc 480 V AC to 460 V AC
Power| | aueney 50 Hz/60 Hz 50 Hz/60 Hz
. supply | Power
Cooling fan consumption 65 (50 Hz)/85 (60 Hz) 110 (50 Hz)/
150 (60 Hz)
W]
Rated current [A] 0.12 (50 Hz)/0.14 (60 Hz) 0.20 (50 Hz)/

0.22 (60 Hz)
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Item

Servo motor

HG-JR 2000 r/min series
(Compatible with 3-phase 400 V AC, low inertia/ultra-large capacity)

110K24KW0C | 150K24KWOC | 180K24KWO0C

Power supply capacity

Refer to "Power supply equipment capacity and generated loss of servo amplifiers”

in Servo Amplifier Instruction Manual.

Continuous running Rated output [kW] 110 150 180 200 220
duty (Note 1) Rated torque [Nem] 525 716 859 954 1050
Maximum torque [Nem] 1900 2600 3300 4100 3600
Rated speed (Note 1) [r/min] 2000

Maximum speed [r/min] 3000

Permissible instantaneous speed [r/min] 3450

Power rate at continuous rated torque  [kW/s] 804 1184 1361 1334 799
Rated current [A] 170 295 293 357 357
Maximum current [A] 772 1344 1321 1653 1539
Moment of inertia J [x 10 kgem?] 3430 4330 5420 6820 13800

(Note 2)

Recommended load to motor inertia ratio

10 times or less

Speed/position detector

22-bit encoder common to absolute position/incremental systems
(resolution per servo motor revolution: 4194304 pulses/rev)

Qil seal Attached
Thermistor Built-in
Insulation class 155 (F)

Structure

Totally enclosed, force cooling (IP rating: IP44 (Note 3))

Environment (Note 4)

Ambient Operation 0 °C to 40 "C (non-freezing)
temperature | Storage -15 °C to 70 °C (non-freezing)
Ambient Operation 10 %RH to 80 %RH (non-condensing)
humidity Storage 10 %RH to 90 %RH (non-condensing)

: Indoors (no direct sunlight), free from corrosive gas, flammable gas,
Ambience P .

oil mist, dust, and dirt

Altitude 1000 m or less above sea level

Vibration resistance

. 2
(Note 5) X, Y:9.8 m/s
Vibration rank (Note 6) V10
Pormissiblo load f L [mm] 175 200
ermissible load for -
the shaft (Note 7) Radial [N] 5000 6000
Thrust [N] 5000
Mass kgl 420 520 | 730 755 | 870
Voltage/
1-phase 200 V AC (50 Hz)/1-phase 200 V AC to 230 V AC (60 Hz)
Frequency
Power Power
i |
Cooling fan SUPPY] consump W] 54.5 (50 Hz)/77 (60 Hz)
tion
Rated current [A] 0.4 (50 Hz)/0.5 (60 Hz)

8- 16

200K24KWO0C | 220K24KWO0C




8. HG-JR SERIES

Note 1.

When the power supply voltage drops, the output and the rated speed cannot be guaranteed.

. If the load to motor inertia ratio exceeds the indicated value, contact your local sales office.
. Except for the shaft-through portion. IP classifies the degrees of protection provided against the intrusion of solid objects and

water in electrical enclosures.

. In the environment where the servo motor is exposed to oil mist, oil, or water, the servo motor of the standard specifications

may not be usable. Please contact your local sales office.

. The following figure shows the vibration directions. The value is the one at the part that indicates the maximum value (normally

the opposite to load-side bracket). When the servo motor stops, fretting is likely to occur at the bearing. Therefore, suppress
the vibration to about half of the permissible value.

E 1000
Servo motor 8 =
=R
=,
€2

gé’ 100
xI 2
s, ©g
890

7 298 o . . . . ! ; .
Vibration 0 10002000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000

Speed [r/min]

. V10 indicates that the amplitude of a single servo motor is 10 ym or less. The following figure shows the servo motor mounting

position for measurement and the measuring position.

Servo motor

’

Top

Measuring position

Bottom

T

. The following shows permissible load for the shaft. Do not subject the shaft to load greater than the value in the specifications

list. The value assumes that the load is applied independently.

L
™ 4 Radial load

JH SN T N | e «— > L: Distance from flange mounting surface to load center
1 Thrust load

. The value in the parentheses is applied when the maximum torque is increased.
. Follow the restrictions in section 2.10 when using the servo amplifiers at altitude exceeding 1000 m and up to 2000 m above

sea level.
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8. HG-JR SERIES

8.3.2 Torque characteristics

POINT |

@For the system where the unbalanced torque occurs, such as a vertical axis

system, the unbalanced torque of the machine should be kept at 70% or less of
the rated torque.

@®An HG-JR series servo motor cannot be used on the assumption that the
maximum torque is 400% when you use it with the 1-phase 200 V AC input.

@®When using an HG-JR103, HG-JR153, or HG-JR203 with the 1-phase 200 V AC
input, contact your local sales office.

(1) 3-phase 200 V AC

When the power supply input of the servo amplifier is 3-phase 200 V AC or 1-phase 230 V AC, the
torque characteristic is indicated by the heavy line. For the 1-phase 200 V AC power supply, part of the
torque characteristic is indicated by the thin line. HG-JR53, HG-JR73, HG-JR103, HG-JR153, and HG-
JR203 support 1-phase power supply input.

(a) 3000 r/min series

[HG-JR53] [HG-JR73] [HG-JR103] [HG-JR153] [HG-JR203]
7 10— 14 20 28
(Note 1) '
\ (Note 1) (Note 1)
6 (Note 1) \ (Note 1)
—_ \ —_ - 10 =" A\ — 20
€ \ € € € €
NI : : : N
2 \ o Short-duration \ g g Q
g . g running range g g | Short-duration g 12
S |Short-duration S S |Short-duration \ S running range N 5 Short-duration N
= = = ) [ g rang = ;
2;running range running range [~ running range N
2 - \
Continuous™T~=— Continuous ™=~y 2—Continuous — =~ 3 Continuous 4 Continuous
running range o running range running range running range running range
0 1000 3000 5000 6000 0 1000 3000 5000 6000 0 1000 3000 5000 6000
Speed [r/min] Speed [r/min]

0 1000 3000 5000 6000 0 1000 3000 5000 6000
Speed [r/min] Speed [r/min] Speed [r/min]

[HG-JR353] [HG-JR503] [HG-JR703] [HG-JR903]
45 70 100 90
» (Note 1) \ (Note 1) ‘ o
\ a0 (Note 2) \
—_— — 50 —_— —_—
E \ E \ E E o \
= = = \ Z Short-duration
S 2 £ g \ $ 4ol running range _|
g “['short-duration \ 2 7 short-duration N S 40-ghort-duration NC| S
= running range L running range \ = running range \ =
10 —H | L | | | 20
I N T 20 Ny -
Continuous = 10—Continuous Continuous = Continuous
running range running range running range running range
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
0 1000 3000 5000 6000 % 1000 3000 5000 6000 % 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000
Speed [r/min]

0
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000

Speed [r/min] Speed [r/min]

Speed [r/min]

Note 1. When the servo amplifier is changed and maximum torque is increased. Refer to section 8.2 for the combinations.
2. The heavy line indicates the torque characteristic when the maximum torque is increased by enabling the parameter
(maximally increased torque function when drive unit is connected). Refer to section 8.2 for the combinations.
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(b) 1500 r/min series

[HG-JR701M]

[HG-JR11K1M]

[HG-JR15K1M] [HG-JR22K1M] [HG-JR30K1M]

200 250 350 500 600

(Note) 300 N

150 ‘\ 200 ‘\ \ oo
£ N\ T T 3 Ee ‘
bd 0 . 5 < 300 5
=3 z Short-duration Z, 2001 . z N\ z . \

. = h = Short-duration = . = Short-duration

00
%1 Short-duration g running range g running range g Short-duration 3 running range
o running range 3 100 g T 200} running range _| T ‘
S 5 5 o © 200
= 2 L = | =

. TN ‘ o™

; 100 [y i I~ Continuous
Continuous Continuous Continuous r%?,ﬂgml:ggse running range
[Lunning range running range running range . unning rang , ‘
1 1 1 1
0 1000 2000 3000 % 1000 2000 3000 % 1000 2000 3000 0 1000 2000 2500 0 1000 2000 2500
Speed [r/min] Speed [r/min]

[HG-JR37KIM]

800

600 \
£ N\
z . }
400 Short-duration_|
E running range
g
(e}
= N

200 ] N

Continuous
running range
0 |

0 1000 2000 2500

Speed [r/min]

Speed [r/min] Speed [r/min]

Speed [r/min]

Note. The heavy line indicates the torque characteristic when the maximum torque is increased by enabling the parameter (maximally
increased torque function when drive unit is connected). Refer to section 8.2 for the combinations.

(c) 1000 r/min series

[HG-JR601] [HG-JR801] [HG-JR12K1] [HG-JR15K1] [HG-JR20K1]
180 300 400 450 600
\ 300 \
o Fao N N | Fo-shortduration N shortcuraton
Z Short-duration Z Short-duration Z Short-duration Z running range Z running range
2 running range 2 running range g 200 running range 3 3
=3 ‘ ‘ g =3 =3 g
2 0 2 100 L 2 150 2 200
‘ ’\ 100 \\ ® ‘ i ’\
i ; ontinuous i
Continuous |~~~ Continuous ™= Continuous T~~~ running range nﬁw?wri]r?m:grlese
runTlng r?nge running range running range | | | 9 ‘g
! \
% 500 1000 1500 2000 % 500 1000 1500 2000 % 500 1000 1500 2000 % 500 1000 1500 % 500 1000
Speed [r/min] Speed [r/min]

[HG-JR25K1]
800

[HG-JR30K1]

Speed [r/min] Speed [r/min]

[HG-JR37K1]

900 1200
600 \ 900 \\
B . goe —N £ .
= Short-duration = Short-duration = Short-duration
"o 400/—running range ™ running range "o 600|—running range N
=) 3 =)
g g ‘ g
S 2 200 2
200 . ’\ 300
Continuous Continuous Continuous
running range runTlng range running range
0 | | 0 | |
0 500 1000 1500 0 500 1000 1500 0 500 1000 1500

Speed [r/min]

Speed [r/min]

Speed [r/min]
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8. HG-JR SERIES

(2) 3-phase 400V AC

When the power supply input of the servo amplifier is 3-phase 400 V AC, the torque characteristic is

indicated by the heavy line. For the 3-phase 380 V AC power supply, part of the torque characteristic is
indicated by the thin line.

(a) 3000 r/min series

[HG-JR534] [HG-JR734] [HG-JR1034] [HG-JR1534]
7 10— 14 20
(Note 1) '
6 \ (Note 1) Note 1) (Note 1)
10 \ 1 )\
£ £ £ £
z 4 z ° z z
o B Short-duration o , g | Short-duration &
<2 Short-duration T running range & 6 Short-duration § & °[ running range
o ; S o running range S
= ,| running range %S + [ [
Continuous | Continuok\ 2—Continuous 3—Continuous
running range running range running range running range
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
% 1000 3000 50006000 % 1000 3000 50006000 % 1000 3000 50006000 % 1000 3000 50006000
Speed [r/min] Speed [r/min]

[HG-JR3534]
45

[HG-JR5034]

70

Speed [r/min]

[HG-JR7034]

Speed [r/min]

[HG-JR9034]
90

; Now 1) 100
ote
40 (Note 1)\ 80
\ \\ aoL(Note 2) \
— — 50 N\ —_ —
‘E 30 \ _E ‘ ‘E ‘E 60 \
z z z® A\ z
2 Q 2 2 Short-duration
20 ! 40— i B
o - o 30 - o . o running range
5 Short-duratiomy\ S 7| Short-duration N 5 “°r'Short-duration N 5
= running range L running range \ = running range =
L L | L L
© - T 20 NG 20 ] I~
Continuous 10—Continuous ‘Contmuous I~ Continuous
running range running range running range running range
0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
0 1000 3000 50006000 0 1000 3000 50006000 0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000

Speed [r/min]

Speed [r/min]

Speed [r/min]

Note 1. When the servo amplifier is changed and maximum torque is increased.

0
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000

Speed [r/min]

[HG-JR2034]
2

8
(Note 1)
. 20 \
€
0
Z
[}
Z 12
S Short-duration\
= running range \
4—~Continuous
running range
0 1 1
0 1000 3000 50006000

Speed [r/min]

2. The heavy line indicates the torque characteristic when the maximum torque is increased by enabling the parameter
(maximally increased torque function when drive unit is connected). Refer to section 8.2 for the combinations.
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(b) 1500 r/min series
[HG-JR701M4]

[HG-JR11K1M4] [HG-JR15K1M4] [HG-JR22K1M4] [HG-JR30K1M4]
200 250 350 500 600
(Note) 200 - 300 400 \
150 ‘\ \V \
E \ 3 =3 \ E 'E 400 —Short-duration
Z z Short-duration 2,200 z \ Z running range
g 100-Short-duration o running range ® Short-duration ] Short-duration g
o running range = 100 3 running range D 200L- running range _| o
S 5 S o © 200
50 100 ™\ ‘
I \’\ ! K 10 —Continuous |~ Continuous
Continuous Continuous Continuous running range running range
Lrunning range running range running range . | | 0 \ \
0 1000 2000 3000 % 10‘00 20‘00 3000 % 10‘00 20‘00 3000 0 1000 2000 2500 0 1000 2000 2500
Speed [r/min] Speed [r/min] Speed [r/min] Speed [r/min] Speed [r/min]
[HG-JR37K1M4] [HG-JR45K1M4] [HG-JR55K1M4]
800 900 1200
600 \\ 900 \
3 Short-duration \ £ /" Short-duration 3 \
Emoirunning range £ | running range \ Eeoo Short-duration
) g ‘ @ 690 rynning range AN
g g g
(e} (e} (e}
2 2 300 °
200 NS ‘ N 300 N
Continuous | Continuous ™ Continuous |
running range runm‘ng range‘ running range
| | | |
00 1000 2000 2500 00 1000 2000 2500 00 1000 2000 2500

Speed [r/min] Speed [r/min] Speed [r/min]

Note. The heavy line indicates the torque characteristic when the maximum torque is increased by enabling the parameter (maximally
increased torque function when drive unit is connected). Refer to section 8.2 for the combinations.

(c) 1000 r/min series

[HG-JR6014] [HG-JR8014] [HG-JR12K14] [HG-JR15K14] [HG-JR20K14]
180 300 400 450 600
\\ \ 300 \
€ "~ Short-duration o N\ £ \ § 300 —Short-duration E “°Short-duration
z i \ z ) Z. | Short-duration Z running range Z. | running range
running range Short-duration 20010 ]
E ‘ El running range E running range E ‘ ‘ El
g g g g g
2 0 2 100 L 2 150 2 200
N e ot~
Continuous ; Continuous ™= ontinuous Continuous
running range r&%?;lgﬂgﬁ;e running range runn‘mg ran‘ge running ran‘ge
| | I |
% 500 1000 1500 2000 % 500 1000 1500 2000 % 500 1000 1500 2000 % 500 1000 1500 % 500 1000 1500
Speed [r/min] Speed [r/min] Speed [r/min] Speed [r/min] Speed [r/min]
[HG-JR25K14] [HG-JR30K14] [HG-JR37K14]
800 900 1200
N\
600 \ I 900 N\
—_ = 600 Short-duration —_
£ ) £ running range £ Short-duration
Z. | Short-duration Z 4 running range
@ 400-running range o @ 600
=) 3 =)
=3 <3 =3
2 2 o o
200 300
Continuous Continuous Continuous ~
running range FU”T'“Q l'afIQe running range
| | | |
% 500 1000 1500 % 500 1000 1500 % 500 1000 1500
Speed [r/min]

Speed [r/min] Speed [r/min]
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(d) 2000 r/min series

[HG-JR110K24WOC] [HG-JR150K24WO0C] [HG-JR180K24WOC] [HG-JR200K24WOC] [HG-JR220K24WOC]

2100 3000 3900 4500

4500
"£1400 "£'2000 "E'2600 "£'3000 \ "E'3000
z \ z z : z N\
o ! o Short-duration o o . i o
2 [Short-duration 3 ; 3 3 Short-duration 3 )
o unning range o running range <3 ) o running range <3 Short-duration
O 700 grang O 1000 5 1300 SOMt-duration O 1500 O 1500 |- rUNNing range
= \ L = [ running range = = [
Continuous Continuous Continuous Continuous Continuous
fU”T'”Q rar]ge running range running range running range running range
0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1
0 1000 2000 3000 0 1000 2000 3000 0 1000 2000 3000 0 1000 2000 3000 [ 1000 2000 3000
Speed [r/min] Speed [r/min] Speed [r/min] Speed [r/min] Speed [r/min]
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8.4 Electromagnetic brake characteristics

/N\CAUTION

machine.

@ The electromagnetic brake is provided to prevent a drop at a power failure or
alarm occurrence during vertical drive or to hold a shaft at a stop. Do not use it for
normal braking (including braking at servo-lock).

@Before operating the servo motor, be sure to confirm that the electromagnetic
brake operates properly.

@ The operation time of the electromagnetic brake differs depending on the power
supply circuit you use. Be sure to check the operation delay time with a real

POINT |

@The 1500 r/min series of 22 kW or more, 1000 r/min series of 15 kW or more,
and 2000 r/min series are not with an electromagnetic brake.

The characteristics of the electromagnetic brake provided for the servo motor with an electromagnetic brake

are indicated below.

Servo motor HG-JR series
s34 o5
1753((42;?3 353(4)B 703(4)B 12K1(4)B
503(4)B 903(4)B 701M(4)B
153(4)B
203(4)B 11K1M(4)B
Item 15K1M(4)B
Type (Note 1) Spring actuated type safety brake
Rated voltage (Note 4) DC 24V Joy
Power consumption [W] at 20 °C 11.7 23 34 32
Coil resistance (Note 6) [Q] 49 25 16.8 18.2
Inductance (Note 6) [H] 0.37 0.25 1.10 0.73
Brake static friction torque [Nem] 6.6 16 44 126
Release delay time (Note 2) [s] 0.09 0.12 0.1 0.5
Braking delay time (Note 2) [s] | DC off 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.2
. ) Per braking [J] 64 400 4500 5000
P ble brak k
ermissible braiing wor Per hour ] 640 4000 45000 45200
Brake looseness at servo motor shaft (Note 5) 0011008 0011006 021606 0011006
[degrees]
. Number of braking 5000 5000 20000 20000
Brake life (Note 3) cycles [times]
Work per braking  [J] 64 400 1000 400
_ For the suppressed (Note 8) TND20V-680KB
Selection example of surge | voltage 125V
bsorbers to b d (Note 7
absorbers to be used (Note 7) | For the suppressed (Note 8) TND10V-221KB
voltage 350 V

Note 1. There is no manual release mechanism. When it is necessary to hand-turn the servo motor shaft for machine centering, etc.,
use a separate 24 V DC power supply to release the brake electrically.

N

. The value for initial on gap at 20 °C.

w

. The brake gap will increase as the brake lining wears, but the gap is not adjustable.

The brake life indicated is the number of braking cycles after which adjustment will be required.

. Always prepare a power supply exclusively used for the electromagnetic brake.
. These are design values. These are not guaranteed values.

. These are measured values. These are not guaranteed values.

. Select the electromagnetic brake control relay properly, considering the characteristics of the electromagnetic brake and surge
absorber. When a diode is used as a surge absorber, it will take longer to activate the electromagnetic brake.

8. Manufactured by Nippon Chemi-Con Corporation.

~N o O
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8.5 Servo motors with special shafts

The servo motors with special shafts indicated by the symbol (K) in the table are available. K is the symbol
attached to the servo motor model names.

Servo motor Shaft shape
Key shaft (without key)
HG-JR_(4)(B)K K
Unit: mm
Servo motor Variable dimensions Fiqure
s R Q W oK | aL U r Y 9
HG-JR53(4)(B)K
HG-JR73(4)(B)K M4
HG-JR103(4)(B)K 16h6 40 30 5 $0 25 2 37! 2.5 | screw hole
HG-JR153(4)(B)K depth 15
HG-JR203(4)(B)K
M8
HG-JR353(4)(B)K 0 02
28h6 55 50 8 o036 36 5 479 4 screw hole
HG-JR503(4)(B)K depth 20
M8
HG-JR703(4)(B)K +0.010 0 +02
35% 79 75 10 9036 55 5 57 5 screw hole
HG-JRI03(4)(B)K depth 20
M8
HG-JR601(4)(B)K 0 02 A
42h6 85 79 12 5040 70 5 57 6 screw hole
HG-JR701M(4)(B)K depth 19.8
HG-JR801(4)(B)K W10
HG-JR12K1(4)(B)K N
HOLR1TK “(w()i) ()B)K 55m6 | 116 110 | 16800 | 90 5 6732 8 | screw hole
depth 27
HG-JR15K1M(4)(B)K P
HG-JR15K1(4)K
HG-JR20K1(4)K W12
:gjiigim()f)r( 65m6 | 140 130 | 18500 | 120 5 7% 9 | screw hole
depth 25
HG-JR30K1M(4)K ep
HG-JR37KIM(4)K
HG-JR30K1(4)K W16
:gjii;imﬁ 80m6 | 140 140 | 22800 | 132 7 9°¢? 11 |screwhole| B
depth 30
HG-JR55K1M4K ep
HG-JR110K24W0C M16
:g:ﬁlgggjx;’g 95h6 | 175 165 | 25504 | 135 5 9792 125 | screw hole
depth 30
HG-JR200K24W0C P A
M24
HG-JR220K24W0C 120h6 | 200 190 32306 180 5 11792 16 | screw hole
depth 45
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VL'
Q R
E QK QL U
e— A :l Q r ¥

— ||l | & Q)
A j-l — @ Y
— =3 = =19 % *”]F’*E - = sl

X v ~A

JE— I — QK ‘QL
e — A r Y ' Y
Shaft section

Shaft section view A-A view A-A
Figure A Figure B

Key shaft (without key)
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8.6 Oil seal

The oil seal prevents the entry of oil into the servo motor.
Install the servo motor horizontally, and set the oil level in the gear box to be lower than the oil seal lip
always.

Servo motor

Oil seal

Qil level h

Servo motor
[mm]

HG-JR53(4)(B)
HG-JR73(4)(B)
HG-JR103(4
HG-JR153(4
HG-JR203(4
HG-JR353(4

(

(

(

(

)
)B
)
)
HG-JR503(4)
)
)
)
)

(B)
(B)
(B)
(B)
(B)
(B)
(B)
(B)
(B)

20

HG-JR703(4
HG-JRI03(4)(B
HG-JR601(4)(B
HG-JR801(4)(B
HG-JR12K1(4)(B)
HG-JR701M(4)(B
HG-JRTIKIM(4)(
HG-JR15K1M(4)(
HG-JR15K1(4)
HG-JR20K1(4)
HG-JR25K1(4)
HG-JR22K1M(4)
HG-JR30K1M(4)
HG-JR37K1M(4)
HG-JR30K1(4)
HG-JR37K1(4)
HG-JR45K1M4
HG-JR55K1M4
HG-JR110K24W0C
HG-JR150K24W0C
HG-JR180K24WO0C
HG-JR200K24W0C
HG-JR220K24W0C 78

B

25

)
B)

B) 40

50

55

63
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8.7 Cooling fan

For the servo motor with a cooling fan, leave the following distance between the servo motor's suction face
and the wall.

Servo motor Distance L [mm] [Figure p
HG-JR15K1(4) 7 Lor more Servo motor [
HG-JR20K1(4) D
HG-JR25K1(4) Cooling fan
HG-JR30K1(4) Intake ) E
HG-JR37K1(4)

HG-JR22K1M(4) 150 A ¥
HG-JR30K1M(4)

HG-JR37K1M(4) 7
HG-JR45K1M4
HG-JR55K1M4
HG-JR110K24W0C
HG-JR150K24W0C V Al
HG-JR180K24W0C 180 B
HG-JR200K24W0C
HG-JR220K24W0C

Figure A

Servo motor

7/ Cooling fan Exhaust Cooling fan

3

L or more

L or more

<:| Intake

L or more

Figure B
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8.8 Dimensions

Moment of inertia on the table is the value calculated by converting the total value of moment of inertia for
servo motor and electromagnetic brake with servo motor shaft.

The dimensions without tolerances are general tolerance.

8.8.1 Terminal box detail diagram

(1) HG-JR22K1M(4) to HG-JR37K1M(4)/HG-JR45K1M4/HG-JR55K1M4/HG-JR15K1(4) to HG-JR37K1(4)

POINT I

@ The terminal box of the HG-JR22K1M(4) servo motor has been changed since

September 2014. Refer to app. 9 for the terminal box detail diagram before
change.

[Unit: mm]
Power supply terminal block: M10 screw (3)
Approx. 89 Approx. 247
[
i} o —
® 10 ® ®
&
@Qﬁ@ e @
G) @ G @
0T o Keep plate 3 o o
P
o
Keep plate: M5 screw (4) o8
= It *° <
- // N9/ 16‘“\\(\
© ! Ll 963 C
>9< N ZZL Keep( Iable 9lang Moyng;
& B Plate Side Ing ho[e)
< Approx. 50 ) . Protective earth (PE) terminal: M10 screw (2)
Terminal box lid: M4 screw (10)
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(2) HG-JR110K24W0C

412

[Unit: mm]

Encoder connector

. D/MS3102A20-29P
Power supply terminal block: M8 screw Cooling fan connector
s FRs ¥ = CEO05-2A10SL-3PC
[32] g
7> q
N |Keep plate | [
0] { - — f
o SR
p @ [+ P i q
N
Keep plate d / @éﬁ @Dﬁ h Connected to the
PN | drive unit 1
© Te-—--- -
N P lead fixi
ower lead fixing
[®] © @ (2| "\ plate (2)
b + + + I + d

o oO u/

Protective earth (PE) terminal: M8 screw (2)

Connected to the drive unit 2

60
-
o - T o
I
Keep plate Keep plate

(3) HG-JR150K24WO0C/HG-JR180K24WOC/HG-JR200K24WOC/HG-JR220K24WO0C

[Unit: mm]

120
80 412 Encoder connector
60 D/MS3102A20-29P
22 Power supply terminal block: M8 screw Cooling fan connector
L o o CE05-2A10SL-3PC
o g q @ f ‘
s &1
i = I | |
[ L7, . o8
@ |-® Keep plate x@ @ ® ®
e _____® w0 b ® _ _ __ _ —e
r ‘ &7 © Connected to the ‘r ‘ |
Y - drive unit 2 oo
| ! | !
! ! L 9 Connected to the | | | ! :
) 7W7ru 3] b drive unit 1 76'77"77@7
-~ | | - | |
| | I Connected to the . | | |
| ||l drive unit 3 Power lead fixing | |
Co plate (2) Co
| | ! | | !
2 1 I N T (GRS J
© ©/ I\ Keep plate P L‘J
80
] 0

Connected to the drive unit 4

Protective earth (PE) terminal: M8 screw (4)
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8.8.2 Standard (without an electromagnetic brake)

Caution plate
Motor plate

Caution plate

93.8

Power supply connector
MS3102A18-10P

Encoder connector
CMV1-R10P

Model Output [kW] | Moment of inertia J [x 10*kg-m?] | Mass [kg]
HG-JR53
0.5 1.52 3.0
HG-JR534
[Unit: mm]
4-96.6 mounting hole
Use hexagon socket
head cap screw.
127.5 40 090
38.2 Motor plate 75 5
T P 2
(Opposite side) 45 %
Caution plate 30
o @
T -
I e B |1 © o
fi ) £ £
X I 5|
A . Bottom - E
i & 3 2
To S
P j \
2 - o : O\ & 4
[re] - 2
Oil seal l@\ /@\
\ w
0=
0O
AC QD
Q) F0©
U
Key
Power connector viewed from
the connection side BC42604* BC42615*
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Caution plate
Motor plate

Caution plate

50.9

93.8

(LS =

Power supply connector
MS3102A18-10P

Encoder connector
CMV1-R10P

Model Output [kW] | Moment of inertia J [x 10*kg-m?] | Mass [kg]
HG-JR73
HGIR734 0.75 2.09 3.7
[Unit: mm]
4-96.6 mounting hole
Use hexagon socket
head cap screw.
145.5 40 090
38.2 Motor plate 75 5
(Opposite side)
4.5
Caution plate 30
L
T \ &
¥ \ o N
T Bottom L *\ ; g
S it
n
O
[H Oil seal
a5 94 from the flange surface

Power connector viewed from

the connection side

BC42605* BC42616*
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Caution plate
Motor plate

Caution plate

Bottom

163.5

Model Output [kW] | Moment of inertia J [x 10*kg-m?] | Mass [kg]
HG-JR103
1.0 2.65 4.5
HG-JR1034
[Unit: mm]

4-96.6 mounting hole
Use hexagon socket
head cap screw.

090

Top

93.8

Power supply connector
MS3102A18-10P

Encoder connector
CMV1-R10P

941
80h7

40
Motor plate
38.2 75 5
(Opposite side)
4.5
Caution plate 30
L | | ©
[ \ &
t \ B
Bottom
iy b
Top
@ O j\
3 Qil seal

112 from the flange surface

Vv

§

o

the connection side

(PE)

Power connector viewed from

BC42606* BC42617*
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Model Output [kW] | Moment of inertia J [x 10*kg-m?] | Mass [kg]
HG-JR153
1.5 3.79 5.9
HG-JR1534
[Unit: mm]
4-¢6.6 mounting hole
Use hexagon socket
head cap screw.
199.5 40 090
Caution plate 38.2 5 5
Motor plate Caution plate Motor plate 4.5
Caution plate /(Opposite side) 30
] ©
<
©
b | -
—| =
f 3| 9
@
=
P
O .
Qil seal
Power supply connector
MS3102A18-10P
Encoder connector Y w
0 =
CMV1-R10P =
OO
AOQD
©)F=0©
© u D(PE)
e Key
Power connector viewed from . .
the connection side BC42607* BC42618
Model Output [kW] | Moment of inertia J [x 10*kg-m?] | Mass [kg]
HG-JR203
2.0 4.92 7.5
HG-JR2034
[Unit: mm]
4-96.6 mounting hole
Use hexagon socket
head cap screw.
235.5 40 090
_ 38.2 75 5
Caution plate .
Motor plate Caution plate Motor plate 45
(Opposite side) 30
J
. / N %\ 1 y
I | J ©
a | =
,,,,,, ¥ bl s
Bottom %TW | Botiom | = g g
Top LY it g
@ o j\
3 ) I Oil seal
© |
8 v
€)

Power supply connector
MS3102A18-10P

Encoder connector
CMV1-R10P

184 from the flange surface

235
-
13 25.7 \i-,
\, © <
< @
S
SIS -
Tk

X e
=

10.6

the connection side

Power connector viewed from

BC42608* BC42619*
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Motor plate

Caution plate

Caution plate

(Opposite side)

Model Output [kW] | Moment of inertia J [x 10*kg-m?] | Mass [kg]
HG-JR353 35 13.2 13
[Unit: mm]
4-99 ting hol
Use hexagon Socket
head cap screw.
213 55 0130
38.2 12 3
50 450
Caution plate Motor plate

-

=1
928h6

~
Bottom £
o
Top o ol
3 I \Oil seal
© L
3’ © S L
e 13/ O
- 74  —
L q
155 34 Encoder connector 80
CMV1-R10P
71 228
Power supply connector,
MS3102A22-22P
Power connector viewed from
the connection side BC42609*
Model Output [kKW] | Moment of inertia J [x 10kg'm?] | Mass [kg]
HG-JR3534 3.5 13.2 13
[Unit: mm]
4-99 mounting hole
Use hexagon socket
head cap screw.
213 55
38.2 12 3
50
Motor plate Caution plate Caution plate Motor plate

(Opposite side)

1

i
928h6

MS3102A18-10P

Encoder connector
CMV1-R10P

\Oil seal

9110n7

161 from the flange surface

25.7,
-
4\91
>
@ A
© &
Power connector viewed from
the connection side

BC42620*
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Model Output [kW] | Moment of inertia J [x 10*kg-m?] | Mass [kg]
HG-JR503 5.0 19.0 18
[Unit: mm]

4-99 mounting hole
Use hexagon socket
head cap screw.

267 55 0130
38.2 12 3

Motor plate Caution plate Caution plate Motor ‘IateA
(Opposite side)

50 95°

IrT

=

928h6
9110h7

Y

=)
|
[

Ll

Encoder connector 80

CMV1-R10P
282
Power supply connector

15.5

(PE)
MS3102A22-22P Ke
Power connector viewed from
the connection side BC42610*
Model Output [kKW] | Moment of inertia J [x 10kg*m?] | Mass [kg]
HG-JR5034 5.0 19.0 18
[Unit: mm]

4-99 mounting hole
Use hexagon socket
head cap screw.

267 55 0130
38.2 12 3
50 450
Motor plate Caution plate Caution plate /Mp.late;.
(Opposite side)

al
Caution plate ]

]
=1
928h6
9110n7

@
3 , \Oil seal
o ¥ F¥ L
h ul
B a5 215 from the flange surface
Power supply connector 257,
MS3102A18-10P 4\;23
13 ) Y Vv w
Encoder connector TR 2 0 @/é\ ©)
CMV1-R10P ) 2 OO0
¥ AO O
) o- ) 5 ﬁ/ [ ©) .s:—% ©
- u DPE)
el
) - Key
Power connector viewed from
the connection side BC42621*
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Motor plate

Caution plate

50.9

Model Output [kW] | Moment of inertia J [x 10*kg-m?] | Mass [kg]
HG-JR703
7.0 43.3 29
HG-JR7034
[Unit: mm]
4-¢13.5 mounting hole
Use hexagon socket
head cap screw.
263.5 79 o176
Caution plate ~ Motor plate 18 3
\(Opposite side) 75
(Note) *4 3 |
| °
T H
(Note) 2\ E g:
S g
=
b
=S

\Oil seal

« 13
] (Note)*3 € 1
- 74741:—13’
7“:[,
Encoder connector
CMV1-R10P 921 44
Power supply connector 2854 Power connector viewed from 102.3
MS3102A32-17P the connection side
BC42611* BC42622*
Note. *1, *2, *3, and *4 are screw hole for eyebolt (M8).
Model Output [kW] | Moment of inertia J [x 10“kg-m?] | Mass [kg]
HG-JR903
9.0 55.8 36
HG-JR9034
[Unit: mm]
4-913.5 mounting hole
U-;pe hexagon socket
head cap screw.
303.5 79 0176
Motor plate Caution plate 1385 Caution plate Motor plate 18 3
\(Opposite side) 75
y B
(Note) *4 & | -
T Tt \\ g \ N
(Note)*2 | 3 ®
: E "(5,; =2 @ D ©) r
g ()
<
\:5_ 200 @
; \ il seal 4 J © ~
oty 1 11 ' g ©
t N 2D,
Q. R
[[ (Note) *3 € — w© o R
’J:D—Er \3/
Encoder connector
28.5 CMV1-R10P 921 44
Power supply connector 3254 Power connector viewed from 102.3

MS3102A32-17P

Note. *1, *2, *3, and *4 are screw hole for eyebolt (M8).

the connection side

BC42612* BC42623*
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Motor plate

Caution plate

Caution plate

40,

Encoder connector
MS3102A20-29P

Power su

ly connector

MS3102A32-17P

Note. *1, *2, *3, and *4 are screw hole for eyebolt (M10).

Motor plate

Caution plate

19.5
Encoder connector;

Power supply connector

Power supply connector

Motor flange direction

Model Output [kW] | Moment of inertia J [x 10 kgem?] | Mass [kg]
HG-JR601 6
HG-JR6014
176 53
HG-JR701M 7
HG-JR701M4
[Unit: mm]
Motor plate
(Opposite side)
299.5 85 0220
20 4
7.5 .
79 3 4
2-M8 screw
(Note) *1,*2 .
; 4-913.5 mounting hole
| 25 o 3 Use hexagon socket
< S head cap screw.
O § 1 ) nead cap screw.
S~
=
8
N
o
M8 screw
'\ oi -
(Note) *3,4b- Ollseialr ~
w © (PE)
— 0 =(0) ke
123 <(o o\\.)
sOQ
2255 o \v//)é
vV U

BC43502* BC43503* BC43504* BC43505*

MS3102A20-29P

MS3102A32-17P

Model Output [kW] | Moment of inertia J [x 10*kg-m?] | Mass [kg]
HG-JR801 8
HG-JR8014
220 62
HG-JR11K1M 11
HG-JR11K1M4
[Unit: mm]
4-913.5 mounting hole
Use hexagon socket
head cap screw.
339.5 116 0220
|40, Motor plate 110
(Opposite side) 20 4
Caution plate 2-M8 screw
o
(Note) *1,"2 \ \ || o 27
2 ]
m N 0 og [
; il ~
ﬁ a -
& A / 3
\ M10 screw
[ i . Oil seal
lL ﬂ (Note) 3,4 €
|
32

Note. *1, *2, *3, and *4 are screw hole for eyebolt (M10).

265.5

Power supply connector
Motor flange direction ——

BC42613A BC42624A BC43498* BC43499*
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Model Output [kW] | Moment of inertia J [x 10*kg-m?] | Mass [kg]
HG-JR12K1 12
HG-JR12K14
315 86
HG-JR15K1M 15
HG-JR15K1M4
[Unit: mm]
4-¢13.5 mounting hole
Use hexagon socket
2-M8 screw head cap screw.
439.5 116 0220
140, 110
Motor plate Caution plate Caution plate (“é(;t;);;ltztzide)ZO 4
(Note) 1,2 6 / || (g p
i ] o g [
S ~
ﬁ £ aoton ] s
v i N
/‘7*‘ S
\ M10 screw
1| Qil seal
G i (Note) *3,"4 Q?
L1 B 19.5 «Lﬂ W O (PE)
Encoder connector; J
MS3102A20-29P 1.32] 4 .
Power supply connector 365.5 82
MS3102A32-17P

Note. *1, *2, *3, and *4 are screw hole for eyebolt (M10).

Power supply connector

Motor flan%e direction
BC4

—

614A BC42625A BC43500* BC43501*
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Model Output [kW] | Moment of inertia J [x 10*kg-m?] | Mass [kg]
HG-JR15K1 15
HG-JR15K14
489 120
HG-JR22K1M 2

HG-JR22K1M4

POINT |

®The appearance of the HG-JR22K1M(4) servo motor has been changed since
September 2014. Refer to app. 9 for the dimensions before change.

Cooling fan connector
CE05-2A14S-2P

Encoder connector
MS3102A20-29P

133 150

Cooling fan Q
N

rotation c
direction
(I
\

m ° (yote 1)&\“ fote 1

%

Note 1. *1, *2, *3, and *4 are screw hole for eyebolt (M12).

[Unit: mm]

Caution plate

4-p24 mounting hole

Use hexagon socket
Zhead cap screw.

Motor plate
T
et
Power lead hole Eyebolt (Note 2, 3) Bottom
140
Approx. 2 0250 (Flange)
Approx. 42 Motor plate/ 247
Caution plate 62_62
V -
130 2 g2 e &
ek ™ /Approx. 8 ~ AT N7
Ll ‘91 5
£l 2 = ©
‘7« £ (vN-, goleWL (To(en
M12 screw @ ¢
©
Oil seal

Cooling fan connector
Motor flange direction —

2. An angle adjusting washer is inserted into the eyebolt.
3. When the motor is used without the eyebolt, plug the threaded hole with a bolt of M12 x 20 or less.

BC41678* BC41679* BC43641* BC43642*
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Model Output [kW] | Moment of inertia J [x 10*kg-m?] | Mass [kg]
HG-JR20K1 20
HG-JR20K14 627 145
HG-JR30K1M 30
HG-JR30K1M4
[Unit: mm]
|
. Eyebolt (Note 2, 3)
Cooling fan connector =S Y :
CE05-2A14S-2P Power lead hole Motor plate Caution plate
538 140 0250 (Flange)
. 133 _ 150 Approx. 2 300 236 247
Approx. 42 \65_ \140 T 291181 "C/';‘ft’lfoﬁ'i‘lgie 62_62
Encoder connector 63 35 35
— MS3102A20-29P / 5 w5 _
%@FF@ P?/&ﬂ | Exhaust 4-924 mounting hole
P -5 } :>7 Use hexagon socket
o (Do, O ‘nkﬁ @fop ottom head cap screw.
Cooling fan & < ?47 130 - 19 g
rotation ﬁ ™~ | | o pm—! ® 5%, X
direction 7= Intake /Approx; 8 N AT
N == Bl g 2 ,
ote 1)&“&0 fote 1) AN T & 8& ;19 e _zge ki)

125

(Note 1)
374 =3 o\ o
] iz Fo—ts

Cooling fan connector

Motor flange direction — BC41680* BC41681* BC43643* BC43644*

Note 1. *1,*2,*3, and *4 are screw hole for eyebolt (M12).
2. An angle adjusting washer is inserted into the eyebolt.
3. When the motor is used without the eyebolt, plug the threaded hole with a bolt of M12 x 20 or less.



8. HG-JR SERIES

Model Output [kW] | Moment of inertia J [x 10*kg-m?] | Mass [kg]
HG-JR25K1 25
HG-JR25K14 764 165
HG-JR37K1M 37
HG-JR37K1M4
[Unit: mm]
Motor plate Caution plate
Cooling fan connector ligin] Top
CE05-2A14S-2P Power lead hole Eyebolt (Note 2, 3) Bottom L ot
| Botor
600 140
Approx.2 |\ 300 298 0250 (Flange)
133 150 Approx. 42| \65__140 353 247
224 62_62
Encoder connector Motor plate/Caution plate 4.
MS3102A20-29P 963 P ra— %
T Iy P LS G hexagon Sacker
Cooling fan g = [N = L head cap screw.
rotation N |.130 | X7 ¢ )
direction o % % = f"z | B, 4.,,8,& o %, o2
mf Intake PPFOXJ-_L =T o\
0 AN @ TNy Qe S a |
(Noteﬁ“)‘&w\ﬂ U (Note 1) Nd N Fa l%[ Q TNote { (Note 1
ol? 1 (Note 1) (Note 1) g 9 \) { o
Q ‘ 12 \ 5

Cooling fan connector
Motor flange direction —=

BC41682* BC41683* BC43645* BC43646*

Note 1. *1, *2, *3, and *4 are screw hole for eyebolt (M12).
2. An angle adjusting washer is inserted into the eyebolt.

3. When the motor is used without the eyebolt, plug the threaded hole with a bolt of M12 x 20 or less.



8. HG-JR SERIES

Model Output [kW] | Moment of inertia J [x 10*kg-m?] | Mass [kg]
HG-JR30K1 30
HG-JR30K14 1377 215
HG-JR45K1M4 45
[Unit: mm]
Motor plate

| Caution plate

Cooling fan connector Eyebolt (Note 2, 3
poeti e b Power lead hole y ( )
305 600 140
133 150 Approx. 25 300 275 5280 (Flange)
Approx. 65 65\ 140 330 - 247
63 Motor plate/Caution plate 80 ’@;{
35 5 . .
T orew s D Oil seal ] 4-¢24 mounting hole
sl £ Exhaust fi Use hexagon socket
e "o D
° fm | u\\ oJ g of Boénf* /M16 screw head cap screw.
Q Q [ I T o
Cooling fan | IS g /cg g
rotation Q
directi p 1) Intake ‘ %,g =
irection s : = - ¥ 8
T 1 N
(Note 1 34
1.2
. =

ncoder connector
3102A20-29P

(2%

Cooling fan connector

Motor flange direction — BC41684* BC41685* BC43647*

Note 1. *1,*2, *3, and *4 are screw hole for eyebolt (M16).
2. An angle adjusting washer is inserted into the eyebolt.
3. When the motor is used without the eyebolt, plug the threaded hole with a bolt of M16 x 20 or less.



8. HG-JR SERIES

Model Output [kW] | Moment of inertia J [x 10*kg-m?] | Mass [kg]
HG-JR37K1 37
HG-JR37K14 1637 240
HG-JR55K1M4 55
[Unit: mm]
Motor plate
op) Top|
Cooling fan connector Botto! Caution plate
CE05-2A14S-2P Power lead hole Botom
305 664 140
133 150 Approx. 25 00 339 0280 (Flange)
Approx. 65 65 \ 140 394 Eyebolt (Note 2, 3) 247
£yebolt (Note 2, 9) | pT
Encoder connector tion plate 89 ‘8‘01‘\& 4-924 mounting hole
MS3102A20-29P \f_@ ﬁ .5 Oil seal Use hexagon socket
ﬁ fo%r;%; head cap screw.
2 M16 screw S
o
Cooling fan®™ i Sy 1_,——3 140 e b
rotation \ )\ NI+ S
direction (Rote 1) (Note 1) Intake i [l R
f—\ AN ® | (Note 1)'Zﬁr 2
~ / (Note 1 24 S
< / 2 Approx. 9_7
- Ll ‘ ‘Wt

Note 1. *1, *2, *3, and *4 are screw hole for eyebolt (M16).

Cooling fan connector
Motor flange direction —

2. An angle adjusting washer is inserted into the eyebolt.
3. When the motor is used without the eyebolt, plug the threaded hole with a bolt of M16 x 20 or less.

Encoder lead hole

Power lead hole

BC41686* BC41687* BC43648*

© (Cooling fan power supply voltage)
oo o

Motor plat
& Top
u s (@)

Model Output [kKW] | Moment of inertia J [x 10*kg'm?] | Mass [kg]
HG-JR110K24W0C 110 3430 420
[Unit: mm]
Caution plate Display plate

c tor f " Connector for fan Detailede Detailef%
Fan lead hole DIMS3102A20.26P CE05-2A10SL-3PC £ V'iwlto viewe 638 4-922 37 Counter boring
384 yepnol 390 (FI (Back side)
175 (Note 1, 2) = (Flange) Use hexagon socket
Power lead hole b 140 head cap screw.
- | 950
] 10 5 [% - g
h _ 165 S ® A4y |2-M12 screw
o 20, g : N
33 . 3 2 -
N D
ﬁ . o O S| Q ® o
Caytion ‘ Approx. 7.2 . o ==0 3 R L N m} g
Exhaust I Exhaust 5 W 0'Gounter boring Q
Z ~ 1 | : - —t
20| | las Oil seal l1s9 150 | ”N’T
‘ 1559 130 130
120 120 420
Grounding screw (M10 screw) 401
(One each on the left and right) 152.5 \152.5 gg
M16 screw

Cooling fan connector
motor flange direction —

Note 1. An angle adjusting washer is inserted into the eyebolt.
2. When the motor is used without the eyebolt, plug the threaded hole with a bolt of M20 x 25 or less.

Detail of center hole with screw

BC61944A




8. HG-JR SERIES

Model Output [kKW] | Moment of inertia J [x 10*kg-m?] | Mass [kg]
HG-JR150K24W0C 150 4330 520
[Unit: mm]

Caution plate Display plate
Motor plate (Cooling fan power supply voltage)

ooy Fa)
Botigh 865m
Connector for encoder ggggegﬁrofglfggc Detail?dB Detail?dc
- - - view Ol Vview O
D/MS3102A20-29P 733 175 Eyebolt 638 4-922 37 Counter boring
Power lead hole 325 408 (Note 1, 2) 01390 (Flange) (Back side)
384 . 2 140 Use hexagon socket
c 313 1 45 head cap screw.
o
= =E 10,5 ;
‘ a Exhaust 165 S %
| S s | J
. =) Q2 N7 |2-M12 screw
8 | e ) (o -
N D (=2
9 { o I
\ = o 0|
_ 3| Intake| | __ || ntake ©
g B el =
Ll Approx. 24 =1 S ® L o E“);
Exhaust 3 i 35 Counter boring A . &
s ‘ FE 1| i f‘
w
20, 48 \ Oil seal N
205 205 155.9) 159 ‘ 159
120 120 130 130
Grounding screw (M10 screw) 506 e 420
(One each on the left and right) 39
9
M16 screw
Cooling fan connector i -
motor flange direction —= Detail of center hole with screw BC61958A
Note 1. An angle adjusting washer is inserted into the eyebolt.
2. When the motor is used without the eyebolt, plug the threaded hole with a bolt of M20 x 25 or less.
Model Output [kKW] | Moment of inertia J [x 10*kg'm?] | Mass [kg]
HG-JR180K24W0C 180 5420 730
HG-JR200K24W0C 200 6820 755
[Unit: mm]
Caution plate Display plate
Motor plate (Cooling fan power supply voltage)
wind " LT
otiom
Connector for encoder Connector for fan i i
D/MS3102A20-29P CE05-2A10SL-3PC Sotaited, Qetaited 4022 37 Counter bor
- ounter borin
Power lead hole 998 175 Eyebolt 638 (Bgck side) 9
384 325 ' 673 (Note 1, 2) 01390 (Flange) Use hexagon socket
463 140 head cap screw.
} 40,5 -—950
i JE] y Exhaust 165 & i > %
1 \[’: = = ™ j Jemat] % ‘ < 2-M12 screw
o -] Approx. @) g ~
) 3T : 1L 2 j .
J %; . O N e | . 2
=| = = o ©
— JTop)—— I =1 S| Intake| Ao R N o= _ llintake ©
oo Ot 3 = . “n
| 0 e 9 O S e - o -3
! I ’ =
Exhauf<t7 | BE:(haust ; ; B i ; 5 munter boring *} <
Caution plate ! 25|\ Oil seal KN)T
337.5 337.5 55.!
200, 200
800
. 39
Grounding screw (M10 screw) 9
(One each on the left and right)
M16 screw
Cooling fan connector Detail of center hole with screw
motor flange direction — BC61959A

Note 1. An angle adjusting washer is inserted into the eyebolt.
2. When the motor is used without the eyebolt, plug the threaded hole with a bolt of M24 x 35 or less.



8. HG-JR SERIES

Display plate

Model Output [kKW] | Moment of inertia J [x 10*kg-m?] | Mass [kg]
HG-JR220K24W0C 220 13800 870
[Unit: mm]

Bottom

(Cooling fan power supply voltage)

Connector for fan Eyebolt
CE05-2A10SL-3PC (Note 1, 2) Caution plate Motor plate  Detaied
i etaile
Connector for encoder as‘t,?',lﬁdB view of C .
D/MS3102A20-29P 731 4-935 55 Counter boring
hole depth 3
480 854 52 200 01490 (Flange) Use hexagon socket
Power lead hole 256 209 45° head cap screw.
Exhaust 50
N 5
[ 2-M16 screw
€ ) -H
e Tl S g 3
e N é iiake D|_ ©
Borgnin ) e =
- p: J Approx. 4 Jgi 3 O .
Exhaustég %Exhaus( ] §
| 18 | \a
243 243 186 Qil seal
120 120
590
Grounding screw (M10 screw)
(One each on the left and right) 35
M24 screw

i + l:*, Cooling fan connector
motor flange direction —

L

1=
=
i 110
M30 x 35 set screw (209)
Screw hole depth 35
(Note 3)

Note 1. An angle adjusting washer is inserted into the eyebolt.
2. When the motor is used without the eyebolt, plug the threaded hole with a bolt of M30 x 45 or less.

Detail of center hole with screw

BC61945A

3. When using the M30 screw hole, remove the M30 x 35 set screw and install a screw of 35 mm length or less.



8. HG-JR SERIES

8.8.3 With an electromagnetic brake

Model Output [kKW] | Brake static friction torque [Nsm] | Moment of inertia J [x 10 kgsm?] | Mass [kg]
HG-JR53B
0.5 6.6 2.02 4.4
HG-JR534B
[Unit: mm]
4-96.6 mounting hole
Use hexagon socket
head cap screw.
173 40 090
38 Motor plate 75 5
Motor i (Opposite side)
plate Caution plate 4.5
Caution plate 30
Caution plate
e Bl \
. °
&
X b °
~
Bottom %T‘,j A < §
Top ] S
'
@
3 | o
o ——
o T;T Oil seal

57.4

Encoder connector
CMV1-R10P

Electromagnetic brake connector

Power supply connector
MS3102A18-10P

76 from the flange surface

Electromagnetic
brake

15 | 16

@i@\

10.6

Main key
position mark

Electromagnetic brake connector Power connector viewed from
Motor flange direction —=

the connection side

BC42626* BC42637*



8. HG-JR SERIES

Model Output [kKW] | Brake static friction torque [Nsm] | Moment of inertia J [x 10 kgsm?] | Mass [kg]
HG-JR73B
0.75 6.6 2.59 5.1
HG-JR734B
[Unit: mm]

4-96.6 mounting hole
Use hexagon socket
head cap screw.

191 40 090
38 N(I)otor plate i 75 5
Motor plate Caution plate (Opposite side) 45
Caution plate 30
Caution plate
T | Stz
| 5
Bottom 3 p
~
%7 Bottom L ;s- §
Top Top S
* A
S ,,@“ O
w
| t '
i ?_'_F %&%‘ QOil seal
< f
- %
Te}
Power supply connector a5 94 from the flange surface i
MS3102A18-10P Main key

position mark

13
ey

Encoder connector

CMV1-R10P
Electromagnetic
t ©| brake
& > 0 Electromagnetic brake connector ~ Power connector viewed from
= Motor flange direction — the connection side

Electromagnetic brake connector
CMV1-R2P

BC42627* BC42638*




8. HG-JR SERIES

Model Output [kKW] | Brake static friction torque [Nsm] | Moment of inertia J [x 10 kgsm?] | Mass [kg]
HG-JR103B
1.0 6.6 3.15 5.9
HG-JR1034B
[Unit: mm]
4-¢6.6 mounting hole
Use hexagon socket
head cap screw.
209 40 090
38 Motor plate 7.5 5
Motor plate Caution plate (Opposite side) 45
Caution plate 30
Caution plate sl L ‘ 1
I T ©
E ey
:] \‘2
X
Bottom L7 iBotiom 2, &
i [=}
Top Top % ‘g—
i
2 O
2 (LE—
: . L v
m Oil seal
V{ P
~
N %
Power supply connector 25 112 from the flange surface
MS3102A18-10P Main key

Encoder connector
CMV1-R10P

position mark

Electromagnetic
brake

15 | 16

Electromagnetic brake connector
CMV1-R2P

Power connector viewed from
the connection side

Electromagnetic brake connector
Motor flange direction—»

BC42628* BC42639*



8. HG-JR SERIES

Model Output [kKW] | Brake static friction torque [Nsm] | Moment of inertia J [x 10 kgsm?] | Mass [kg]
HG-JR153B
1.5 6.6 4.29 7.3
HG-JR1534B
[Unit: mm]
4-96.6 mounting hole
Use hexagon socket
head cap screw.
245 40 090
38 75 5
Motor plate Caution plate Caution plate Motor plate 4.5
Opposite side;
Caution / (Gep ) 30
plate
—E ] ]
i — | I ©
0 ] 5‘
3 -
\ o
ke Bottom 41 o E
o
©
Top — =
X
A g
—H
y @L'_?’ Oil seal
{7
~
° %
';'Ac’svgj"[)z‘;algy1%c;1nector 25 148 from the flange surface Main key
g position mark
66.5 %
13 257 _\&
TE (e %
Encoder connector [ 1] < @
CMV1-R10P q )
¢ Electromagnetic
<IN ) © brake
\{J ©_0 S Electromagnetic brake connector Power connector viewed from
QL ‘ ) & ! - - Motor flange direction —» the connection side
L @ S
Electromagnetic brake connector | ’7 -
CMV1-R2P 1 = BC42629* BC42640*




8. HG-JR SERIES

Model Output [kKW] | Brake static friction torque [Nsm] | Moment of inertia J [x 10 kgsm?] | Mass [kg]
HG-JR203B
2.0 6.6 5.42 8.9
HG-JR2034B
[Unit: mm]
4-¢6.6 mounting hole
Use hexagon socket
head cap screw.
281 40 090
38 7.5 5
Motor plate Caution plate Caution plate Motor plate 4.5 2>
(Opposite side) 30 7, &
Caution %
late H } / ] o .
i ] |2 %
‘Botiom %% Bottom 2 ] = =
188 =
Top Top \7
3 Hg— o Nl %
o | =HA ‘ H N B
2 ,7?_*_‘13 Oil seal

574

Power supply connector
MS3102A18-10P

Encoder connector

CMV1-R10P

66.5

13

184 from the flange surface

Main key
position mark

Electromagnetic
brake

16

Electromagnetic brake connector Power connector viewed from

Electromagnetic brake connector
CMV1-R2P

Motor flange direction — the connection side

15

BC42630* BC42641*




8. HG-JR SERIES

Model Output [kKW] | Brake static friction torque [Nsm] | Moment of inertia J [x 10 kgsm?] | Mass [kg]
HG-JR353B 3.5 16 15.4 15
[Unit: mm]
4-¢9 mounting hole
Use hexagon socket
head cap screw.
251.5 55 0130
435 Motor plate 12 3
ite si 450
Motor plate Caution plate (Opposite side) 50
) Caution plate
Caution plate E 76
[ ©o
=
T E :
N
S
~
£
1 2 -
[ =
& =3
a8 | . \\Oil seal
w|R Cang L
e |13 [f. 0O ‘
- / == 2
63 / N
29 A Vain k
ain ke
15.5 Encoder connector / 80 position ymark
CMV1-R10P
228
Power supply connector
MS3102A22-22P
Electromagnetic brake connector
CMV1-R2P
Electromagnetic
brake
Electromagnetic brake connector Power connector viewed from
Motor flange direction —= the connection side
BC42631*
Model Output [kKW] | Brake static friction torque [Nsm] | Moment of inertia J [x 10 kgsm?] | Mass [kg]
HG-JR3534B 3.5 16 154 15
[Unit: mm]
4-99 mounting hole
Use hexagon socket
head cap screw.
251.5 55 0130
435 Motor plate 12 3
Motor plate Caution plate (Opposite side) 50 95°
g@gon Caution plate
©
“ﬂf O =
il
~
<
=]
o q s
o| B | i \.Oil seal
()]  ——|
©o| ~| ¥ T
I S
25° 161 from the flange surface Main key
63 257 position mark vV W
-
Power supply connector $E« \%"3 @
MS3102A18-10P &
\% \ e o @5}
Encoder connector [ | \% ) N ™ Sme
CMVA-R10P H g3 - i i ©)
X Electromagnetic D(PE)
brake
= ﬁ/ P Electromagnetic brake connector ~ Power connector viewed from
| B2 : Motor flange direction —= the connection side

Electromagnetic brake connector

CMV1-R2P

13.1

BC42642¢



8. HG-JR SERIES

Model Output [kKW] | Brake static friction torque [Nsm] | Moment of inertia J [x 10 kgsm?] | Mass [kg]
HG-JR503B 5.0 16 21.2 20
[Unit: mm]
4-@9 mounting hole
Use hexagon socket
head cap screw.
305.5 55 0130
435 12 3 p
50 ‘\5
Motor plate Caution plate Caution plate Motor plate
/(Opposite side)
Caution plate E
©
E <
@
N
f i z
=y
o
o o
=B | I \Oil seal
© 2 i L
¢ |13 [ O
- [ e
63 /
[
Main key
Encoder connector 80 position mark
CMV1-R10P
282
Power supply connector 0 .
MS3102A22-22P . .
Electromagnetic brake connector \lf
CMV1-R2P Electromagnetic @(PE)
brake
Ke
Electromagnetic brake connector  Power connector viewed from
Motor flange direction —» the connection side
BC42632*
Model Output [kW] | Brake static friction torque [Nsm] | Moment of inertia J [x 10 kgsm?] | Mass [kg]
HG-JR5034B 5.0 16 21.2 20
[Unit: mm]
4-¢9 mounting hole
Use hexagon socket
head cap screw.
305.5 55 0130
435 12 3
Motor plate Caution plate Caution plate Motor plate 50 950
(Opposite side)
Caution
plate
’6:
S | A -
f = 2
©
<
O g I B):
soton g | [D O |
3 [\OWg
. \Oil seal YADY 4@
5 B —1—"8)
\?) o /
W
o 215 from the flange surface
% g Main key
63 25.7 position mark
Power supply connector 13
MS3102A18-10P
=i .
Encoder connector E? \ S I}
CMV1-R10P ml o =
-1 Electromagnetic
brake
@) ﬁ F
| 6@ = N Electromagnetic brake connector Power connector .view.ed from
o ) - Motor flange direction —= the connection side
Electromagnetic brake connector | o
CMV1-R2P % BC42643*




8. HG-JR SERIES

Model Output [kKW] | Brake static friction torque [Nsm] | Moment of inertia J [x 10 kgsm?] | Mass [kg]
HG-JR703B
7.0 44 52.9 35
HG-JR7034B
[Unit: mm]

4-¢13.5 mounting hole
Use hexagon socket
head cap screw.

313 79 0176

Motor plate Caution plate 45.5 . Motor plate 18 3
Caution plate (Opposite side) 5
-4 4h
Caution plate ul ‘ ) (Note) ™4 4 .
D] (Note) *24[} E ?{.:
52} 9
S o3
Bottom % (")
=
: \ i seal
© S
© ® [
e 3
S bl e
©,
@ '
o
Encoder connector /

44 285 CwmviRIOP 92.1 44
Electromagnetic brake connector 285.4 102.3
CMV1-R2P Main key

Power supply connector, position mark v w
MS3102A32-17P ) (OE=(e)
B0 O¢
A QD
@- ©
v @

(PE)

brake Key
Electromagnetic brake connector Power connector viewed from
Motor flange direction —» the connection side BC42633* BC42644*
Note. *1, *2, *3, and *4 are screw hole for eyebolt (M8).
Model Output [kW] | Brake static friction torque [Nsm] | Moment of inertia J [x 10 kgsm?] | Mass [kg]
HG-JR903B
9.0 44 65.4 42
HG-JR9034B
[Unit: mm]
4-913.5 mounting hole
Use hexagon socket
head cap screw.
353 79 0176
45.5 18 3
ey e
Motor plate Caution plate Caution plate Motor plate 75
. (Opposite side)
Caution plate [[ (Note) 4 5 .
:’%g (Note) 2 {| E ;?‘: .
o o5
Bottom ]
+ <
® %’ --Top =
d o
|3 = \Oil seal
© [T (Note) *1 ﬂ
«|”| 13, !
P l (Note) *3 &
©
-~ /LTID_EI’
66.5|, [ 7
L1
Encoder connector |
44 28.5 CMV1-R10P 92.1 44
Electromagnetic brake connector 3254 102.3
CMV1-R2P Main key
Power supply connector position mark
MS3102A32-17P

Electromagneti
brake

Electromagnetic brake connector  Power connector viewed from
Motor flange direction— the connection side BC42634* BC42645*

Note. *1, *2, *3, and *4 are screw hole for eyebolt (M8).



8. HG-JR SERIES

Motor plate

Model Output [kKW] | Brake static friction torque [Nsm] | Moment of inertia J [x 10 kgsm?] | Mass [kg]
HG-JR601B 6
HG-JR6014B
126 196 65
HG-JR701MB 7
HG-JR701M4B
[Unit: mm]
Motor plate
Caution plate (Opposite side)
372 85 5220
40, 20| 4 .
Caution plate 79 7 450
(Note) *1,2 2M8 screw /\ 4-913.5 mounting hole
——] / /\&ﬁ Use hexagon socket
1 L | 25 © 1 head cap screw.
sl ] O & . (o -
‘ﬁ : g =
%*ﬁoﬂom — 3
<E L--1op [ P
| ® M8 screw
3 1| Oil seal e
- ] (Note) 3,140 5
g
19.5 LU
Encoder connector 130 [ ]
MS3102A20-29P 32 2 lsa
Electromagnetic brake connector [ 225.5 B2
MS3102A10SL-4P
Power connector g Key
MS3102A32-17P

Electromagnetic brake connector
Motor flange direction—

Note. *1, *2, *3, and *4 are screw hole for eyebolt (M10).

Electromagnetic brake

Power connector
Motor flange direction —

BC43510* BC43511* BC43512* BC43513*

Model Output [kKW] | Brake static friction torque [Nsm] | Moment of inertia J [x 10 kgsm?] | Mass [kg]
HG-JR801B 8
HG-JR8014B
126 240 74
HG-JR11K1MB 1"
HG-JR11K1M4B
[Unit: mm]

4-p13.5 mounting hole
Use hexagon socket
head cap screw.

412 116 0220
40 Motor plate 110
Motor plate Caution plate (Opposite side) 20 4
Caution plate 2-M8 screw
Caution (Note) 1,2 Q\ >
\ = ¢ 2
i) \ o g [ o/
T S ~
a R
A Yl
/ <A10 screw
| Qil seal
/ —ﬂ (Note) *3.74 &
ﬁw
19.5 J
Encoder connector 130

MS3102A20-29P

Electromagnetic brake connector

MS3102A10SL-4P

Power supply connector

MS3102A32-17P

Note. *1, *2, *3, and *4 are screw hole for eyebolt (M10).

Electromagnetic brake connector

lectromagnetic
brake

Power supply connector

Motor flange directon ——  Motor flange direction ——

BC42635A BC42646A BC43506*

BC43507*



8. HG-JR SERIES

Model Output [kKW] | Brake static friction torque [Nsm] | Moment of inertia J [x 10 kgsm?] | Mass [kg]
HG-JR12K1B 12
HG-JR12K14B
126 336 97
HG-JR15K1MB 15
HG-JR15K1M4B

[Unit: mm]

4-913.5 mounting hole
Use hexagon socket

2-M8 screw head cap screw.
512 116 0220
40, 110
Motor plate Caution plate Caution plate Motor plate 20 4
/(Opposite side)
Cauti P
aution (Note) 1,2 &> / || - 27
I 2 <l
1 | o =
/ 8 N
=
o
=3- Q
ul e
\ M10 screw
W4 1| Oil seal
R+ o / (Note) 34 & I 1
¥ i
L 195 T
Encoder connector 130
MS3102A20-29P 32
5
Electromagnetic brake connector 365.5
MS3102A10SL-4P w SO(PE)
Power supply connector
MS3102A32-17P
Electromagnetic
brake
Electromagnetic brake connector Power supply connector

Motor flange direction Motor flange direction ——

BC42636A BC42647A BC43508* BC43509*

Note. *1, *2, *3, and *4 are screw hole for eyebolt (M10).
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